EVOGUE
PARTS LIST

1 Belmont






TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. DOCTOR TABLE SECTION, TRADITIONAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY STYLE e
(AU-HV3070DX)(AU-HV3000D/3010D)
1-1 . DOCTOR TABLE =---mmmmmmmm o 6
122 L HOLDER == 8
1-3 L AUTO SELECT VALVE =-nn-semm oo oo 10
124, AIR MANIFOLD 8P - 12
15 AIR MANIFOLD == 12
2. DOCTOR TABLE SECTION, CONTINENTAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY STYLE
(AU-HV3080DX)(AU-HV3020D)
21 . COVER PARTS =-nmo oo e 14
22 ROD ARM PARTS -nmmmmmem oo 16
D-8 . TABLE ASSY. ~nmmmmmmmmm e 16
D4 TABLE INTERNAL PARTS =--c-smmm oo e 18
2-5 . ROD STRUCTURE PARTS =----nmmmmsemmmmmmee oo oo 20
2-6 . CONTROL PARTS =nnmmmemmmmmmmmmm s e 22
2-7 . ROD COMPONENT == 24
2-8 . ROD ADDITIONAL HP << 26
2-9 . SUB TRAY PARTS =-n-eemmm e 28
2-10 . TABLE INTERNAL PARTS =-nnmmmmeemmmmmmmmmmmmme e e 30
3. BALANCE ARM
3-1 . BALANCE ARM FOR TRADITIONAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY STYLE ----n--xxzzmmex- 32
3-2 . BALANCE ARM FOR CONTINENTAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY STYLE-------------z--- 34
4. SWING ARMS FOR Q5000/Q5500/Q3300
4-1 . DR. SWING ARM & LIGHT SWING ARM ASSY. (AU-HV3370SQ) ----------=nnmnrrrmmmmmeema. 36
4-2 . DR. SWING ARM (AU-HV3375SQ) ----nnmmmremmmmseemmmmseemmmmea e 38
4-3 . LIGHT SWING ARM (AU-HV3330SQ) ----rnnnmxrrmmmmeeemmmmeeammmeeemmmeeem e 40
4-4 . MONITOR SWING ARM (AU-HV3390MS) ~-nnnnxxrrmmmmemmmmmmmmmemmmmceeem e 42
5. SWING ARMS FOR X-CALIBUR V
5-1 . DR. SWING ARM & LIGHT SWING ARM ASSY. (AU-HV3270SX) =-----=-n---xzmmmmeeemmae 44
5-2 . DR. SWING ARM (AU-HVB275SX) ~----nmmmmeemmmmmeeemmmmee e 46



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
5-3 . LIGHT SWING ARM (AU-HVB280SX) -----nnnnnmmmsseemmmmmmeseee oo 48
5-4 . MONITOR SWING ARM (AU-HVB290MSX) ---==nnnnnn--xemmmmmmmmmeemmmmmceam oo 50
5-5 . MONITOR SWING ARM W/O BRACKET (AU-HV3289IMSX) -----=nnmmmmmemmeemmmmmmmceeecaee 50
6. ASSISTANT INSTRUMENT VAC PAC, SWING TYPE
6-1 . VAC PACS (AU-HV3410/3400/3401W) --------nmmmmmmmmee oo 52
7. PMU
71 PMU ASSY. 1 - 54
7-2 . PMU ASSY. 2 <o 56
7-8 . PMU BOWL ASSY. =nnnmmmmmms oo 58
74 . FRONT GOVER =--nmmmmm ool 60
7-5 . PMU ASSISTANT oo 62
8. CURVED LIGHT POST ASSY. AND MONITOR BRACKET FOR PMU
8-1 . LIGHT POST ASSY. (AU-HVB08) --==--nnnnm-mmmmmmmmmmee oo 64
8-2 . MONITOR BRACKET ===l 66
9. PMU CHAIR MOUNTING BRACKET
9-1 . PMU CHAIR BRACKET FOR Q5000/Q5500/Q3300 (AU-HV3902) ----==nnnnnmxxzemmmmmmeeean 68
9-2 . PMU CHAIR BRACKET FOR PRO Il (AU-HVB901) ==---nnmmeseemmmmmmmeeemmmcece 70
9-3 . PMU CHAIR BRACKET FOR X-CALIBUR V / PRO Il (AU-HVB901N) ---==-nnnnmeeeeemmmmmeee 70
10. JUNCTION BOX FOR Q5000/Q5500/Q3300 (AU-HV3950/3950Q)-----------==nmmmmmmeeeemmmmmmmeeen 72
11. AIR ACTIVATED POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR MOTOR/SCALER/F.O.
11-1 . POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR DR. TABLE ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3808)--------------------- 74
11-2 . OLD STYLE POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR DR. TABLE ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3807) ------- 76
12. CABINET MOUNTED SIDE DELIVERY (AU-HV3055D)
12-1 . SIDE DELIVERY =--nmmmmm e 78
12-2 . DOCTOR TABLE ---nnmmmmmmm e 80
12-8 . BALANGE ARM ==l 82
124 MOUNTING BRACKET =nnnmmmmmmmee oo 84
12-5 WATER BOTTLE BRAGKET -----nnmmmmmmeee oo 86



13. CABINET MOUNTED REAR DELIVERY(AU-HV3561/3563) e
13-1 . REAR DELIVERY - mm e oo oo e oo e 88
13-2 . DOCTOR TABLE =--=-mmmm e o e mem oo o e oo et 90
13- . DOCTOR ARM -mm oo oo oo 92
13-4 ASS ST ANT ARM oo oo oo e 92
13-5 VA CUUM -mmmm oo 94
13-6 . MANIFOLD 4P --mmmm oo oo 96
137 T OIN T mmmm oo oo 96
14. CART(AU-HV3600)
15-1 . CART BASE ----mmmmmm o oo oo o 98
15-2 . DOCTOR TABLE ~--mmmmmm oo oo 100
15, HAND P ECE - oo m oo oo oo 102
18, ACCES S ORY -mmm oo oo oo oo e 104
WIRING DIAGRAM  *Q5500: Quolis Chair (Model Q5500), Q3300: Evogue Chair (Model Q3300), Q5000: Quolis 5000 Chair (Model Q5000)
1. AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V /
Q5000 / Q5500 / QBB00 =====mmmmmmm i m oo 106
2 . AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL
TYPE X-CALIBUR V 7/ Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300 ----=========mmmmmmmmmm oo oo 107
3 . AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300 --------- 108
4 . AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL
TYPE Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300 --=-===mmmmmmmmmmm oo 109
5 . AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V ---------=-mnmmmmmmae 110
6 . AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL
TYPE X-CALIBUR V == oo 111
7 . AU-HV3808 SIDE DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V / Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300 ----- 112
8 . AU-HV3808 REAR DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V / Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300 ---- 113
9 . AU-HV3808 CART DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V / Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300 ---- 114
10 . AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000 --------=-==--=-==----. 115
11 . AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V --------------- 116
12 . AU-HV3801~3807 MICROMOTOR ---==nmmmmm e oo oo oo 117

TABLE OF CONTENTS



DOCTOR TABLE

for AU-HV3000D only



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

APPLICABLE

ary SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AOGNHAO
1P0458A0

MEMBRANE SWITCH
TABLE TOP W/MEMBRANE SWITCH

ZSATINSU
AAFT80A0

HEX BUTTON HEAD SCREW M5X12 SUS
TABLE FIXING WASHER

AFFR96A0
AFFR95A0

THRUST WASHER (AS-1111)
THRUST BEARING (AXK1111)

O N O~ wWwN =

1AOGNBAV
ZA114NNU

TABLE HANDLE
TRUSS M5X6 SUS

—
o ©

ZABBTNXY
TAOGN4AV

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X22 CHROME
V TABLE CHASSIS

o
N =

AAFT74A0
1PO45AA0

TABLE ROTATION BRAKE
AIR BRAKE ASSEMBLY

NN = DN NN D= W= =

—
w

1PO53SA0

AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 3 HP TUBINGS

(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

1P0O4DYAO

AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 4 HP TUBINGS

(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

—

14
15

1PO4AXAO
1PO6GNAO

PRESSURE GAUGE ASSEMBLY
TOGGLE VALVE ASSEMBLY (MAIN SWITCH)

—

16

17

1PO6GMAO

1PO4AYAOQ

TOGGLE VALVE ASSEMBLY (FLUSHOUT, BOWL
FLUSH, CUPFILLER)

NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY (WATER)

—
w

18
19

1PO4AUAO
FJLAT4A0

PILOT VALVE ASSEMBLY (AIR BRAKE)
NEEDLE VALVE KNOB

20
21

FJLA15A0
FJLA16A0

CAP FOR KNOB (BLUE)
CAP FOR KNOB (YELLOW)

22
23

1PO7FZAO
1E04R2A0

PULL BACK VALVE
OIL-MIST SEPARATOR

24
25

1PO57FAO
1P04B0OAO

CAGE CLAMP ASSEMBLY
HP HOLDER ASSEMBLY

26
27

ZA114NNU
ZA114LNU

TRUSS M5X6 SUS
TRUSS M4X6 SUS

28
29

ZA111LWU
ZA7T61NLG

PAN HEAD SCREW M4X20 SUS
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCERW M5x5 BLACK

30
31

ZB511NAU
ZAB12NAY

SPRING WASHER M5
NUT M5 CHROME

32
33

ZABBTNXY
ZA111JNU

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X22 CHROME
PAN HEAD SCREW M3X6 SUS

34
35

AFFW91AO
1PO7FYAO

1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED
PULL BACK VALVE WITH BRACKET AND RIVET

USA P-N:

P1875

36
37

AFFS02A0
AFFS14B0

HANDPIECE TUBING STRAIGHT 7FT W
1/4 IN TUBING COLLAR

USA P-N:
USA P-N:

D432T
P1062

38
39

AFFS15B0
ZA7T61NSU

1/8 IN TUBING COLLAR
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X12 SUS

USA P-N:

P1061

40
41

1POBGPAO
AFFSO5A0

SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY
1/8 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED)

USA P-N:

P1053

42
43

AFFU48A0
AFFS04A0

WASHER 10-32(SEAL)
1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED)

USA P-N:
USA P-N:

P1055
P1052

44
45

AFFU49A0
1PO4AVAO

BRASS HEX PLUG 10-32
MANIFOLD W/O BOWL

USA P-N:

P1054

46

1PO4AWAO

MANIFOLD W/BOWL

=2 =2 OO0 = =W WW W= NDNNNNNAEN P22 SN RO 2O







pd
@)

. |PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AOGNEBV

HOLDER BRACKET

1AOGNSBAV

HOLDER BRACKET COVER

1AOGTNAO

HOLDER BAR

AFFX37B0

SYRINGE HOLDER

VW17H0130

USA P-N: D4579

AFFX36B0

HANDPIECE HOLDER

VW17H0130

USA P-N: D4578

ZA114NNU

TRUSS M5X6 SUS

ZAT61NSU

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X12 SUS

N[O |~ W=

1P04BOA0

HP HOLDER ASSEMBLY

alppinnolalajala




AUTO SELECT VALVE

10



APPLICABLE

NO. 'PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QrY SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 FATAOSEO |AUTO-SELECT VALVE DIAPHRAGM (BG) 1 VW150001
2 AFFU48A0 |WASHER 10-32(SEAL) 13 USA P-N: P1055
3 AFFS04A0 |1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) 7 USA P-N: P1052
4 |AFFSO5A0 | 1/8 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) 3 USA P-N: P1053
5 [FGMA56D0 |CHECK VALVE TYPE-1 M5 3
6 [FALC13A0 |JOINT SEAL 3
7 |AFFU49A0 BRASS HEX PLUG 10-32 3 USA P-N: P1054
8 ZA111LWU PAN HEAD SCREW M4X20 SUS 9
9 1PO6HZAO | DRIVE AIR ADJUSTMENT SCREW 4
10 1P053SA0 AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 3 HP TUBINGS 1 FOR TRADITIONAL
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE) DELIVERY
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 4 HP TUBINGS
1PO4DYA (EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)
1PO7H7AO AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 3 HP TUBINGS FOR CONTINENTAL
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE) DELIVERY
1PO7H8AD AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 4 HP TUBINGS

(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

11




AIR MANIFOLD 8P

AIR MANIFOLD

AU-HV3100C

AU-HV3120C AU-HV3110C

12



APPLICABLE

NO. 'PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 AFFSO5A0  1/8 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) - USA P-N: P1053
2 AFFS04A0 | 1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) - USA P-N: P1052
3 AFFU48A0 WASHER 10-32 (SEAL) - USA P-N: P1055
4 AFFU49A0 BRASS HEX PLUG 10-32 - USA P-N: P1054
5 1PO4AVAO | MANIFOLD W/O BOWL 1
6 | 1PO4AWAO 'MANIFOLD W/ BOWL 1

13




COVER PARTS

14



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1E06CUAO
1AOMYTBO

HEX SPACER BSB-530E
ROD TABLE COVER(T) E

1AOMYPAO
1AOMYQAO

ROD TABLE COVER(U)
ROD HOSE COVER(R)

1AOMYRAO
1AOMYSCO

ROD HOSE COVER(F)
ROD HP REST

VW21C0162

ZA111LPU
ZA111L2Y

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x8 SUS
PAN HEAD SCREW M4x40 CHROME

Ol N /O Ohd W iIN| =

AEFY91A0

STRAIGHT SLOT KNURLED HEAD SCREW M5X10

15




ROD ARM PARTS

TABLE ASSY.

16



APPLICABLE

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 1AOMYXAO 'ROD ARM 1
2 1AOMYYBO ROD ROLLER 1 VW19D0081
3 1GO0739A0 |ROD ROLLER BRACKET SET (L/R) 1
4 1PO5K8AO0 ROD ARM PART 1
5 ZA887LPU |PAN SEMS SCREW 2P M4x8 SUS 4
6 ZA887NSY PAN SEMS SCREW 2P M5X12 CHROME 2
7 ZAT6INWG | SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5x20 BLACK 6
8 1POSKAAO CONTROL PART ASSEMBLY 1
9 1POSKBAO ROD HANDLE PART 2

17




TABLE INTERNAL PARTS

18



APPLICABLE

NO. 'PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 |ZA88JLPU  PAN SEMS SCREW 3P M4X8 SUS 1
2 AFFSO4A0  1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) 1 USA P-N: P1052
3 AFFU48A0  WASHER 10-32 (SEAL) 1 USA P-N: P1055
4 1P053ZA0  NEEDLE VALVE FOR WATER 1
5 1P0540A0 NEEDLE VALVE FOR AIR 2
6 ZSATINSU HEX BUTTON HEAD SCREW M5X12 SUS 3
7 AFFR95A0  THRUST BEARING (AXK1111) 2
8 AFFRI6A0  THRUST WASHER (AS-1111) 4
9 AAFTBOAO  TABLE FIXING WASHER 1
10 ZB511NAU  SPRING WASHER 05 SUS 3
11 ZA761NLG  HEX SOCKET HEAD SCERW M5x5 BLACK 2
12 ZA812NAY  NUT M5 CHROME 1
13 ZA887TNXY  PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X22 CHROME 1
14 AAFT74A0  TABLE ROTATING BRAKE 1
15 AFFW91A0 1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED 2 USA P-N: P1875
16 Q-31130  NYLON CLAMP(3330 5/8) 1
17 ZA114NRU  TRUSS M5X10 SUS 1
18 1PO7FZAO  PULL BACK VALVE 1
19 1E04R2A0  OIL MIST SEPARATOR 1
20 7ZB552LAU  EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M4 SUS 1
21 1POTFYAO  PULL BACK VALVE WITH BRACKET AND RIVET 1
o5 1po7H7Ag  AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 8 HP TUBINGS FOR CONTINENTAL
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE) DELIVERY
1Po7HEAQ  AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 4 HP TUBINGS
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)
23 1POTHLAO NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH 1.8 BF FOR WATER | 3
24 1PO4AVAO  MANIFOLD W/O BOWL 1
1PO4AWAO  MANIFOLD W/BOWL
25 1POBGPAO  SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
26 1POBHRAO 3V VALVE SWITCH (A) 1
27 ZA8B7LPU  PAN SEMS SCREW 2P M4X8 SUS 4
28 ZA111JNU  PAN HEAD SCREW M3X6 SUS 1
29 ZA761NPG  HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X8 BLACK 1
30 1POBHSAO 3V VALVE SWITCH (M) 1
31 1PO57FAQ  CAGE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1

19




ROD STRUCTURE PARTS

20



APPLICABLE

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. NOTE

1 ZABB7LPU _ PAN SEMS SCREW 2P M4x8 SUS 4

2 ZA76INLG  HEX SOCKET HEAD SCERW M5x5 BLACK 2

3 ZA111GLU PAN SCREW M3X5 SUS 5

4 1AOKOECO CONNECTOR NUT 3 FOR DETACHABLE
HOSE

5 1POSKDAO HP TUBE CONNECT ASSEMBLY 3 o DETACHABLE

6 ZASSTNPY PAN SEMS SCREW 2P M5X8 CHROME 4

7 1AOLPOAO  4-HOLE HP NUT 3 FOR DETACHABLE
HOSE

8 1EOBCSAO ADJUSTABLE CABLE CLIP ARC.68-S6-14 5

9 1POSKCAO HP HOSE CONNECT ASSEMBLY 3 FOR DETACHABLE

HOSE

21







NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QrY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1TAOMYWAOQO
AAFE9S8DO

ROD SW COVER
TOUCH PAD

AGFS16A0
1AO033FAQ

TOUCH PAD SWITCH
PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 CHROME N-80

1AOMZHAO
1AOMZ7A0

BRACKET FOR CONTROL PAD
CONTROL PAD ARM

~N O O~ WD =

ZA887LSU

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M4X12 SUS

N = N alala

23




ROD COMPONENT

24



APPLICABLE

LEAD

NO. |PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QrY SERIAL NO. TIME NOTE
1 1A0TS3BO |BRACKET FOR ROD COMPONENT 1 AU20C0002 C
2 1POSKEAO ROD ROTAING PARTS ASSEMBLY 4 C
3 1AOMYVAO ROD BLANK COVER 1 C
4 ZA88JLPU PAN SEMS SCREW 3P M4X8 SUS 10 A
5 ZA812JAU | NUT M3 SUS 3 A
6 ZA88JJTY  PAN SEMS SCREW 3P M3X14 CHROME 3 A
7 | 1POSKFAO  ROD PILOT VALVE(A) 3 | VW18K0036 C
8 1A0OMZ4CO ROD ROTATION AXIS 1 C
9 1AOMYZAO ROD AXIS BRACKET L 1 C
10 [1AOMZ1AO0 | ADJUST BLOCK 1 C
11 [TAOMZOCO |ROD AXIS BRACKET R 1 C
12 [1AOMZBA0 |ROD SPRING 1 C
13 [ZA111J1U  |PAN SCREW M3X35 SUS 1 A
14 |AFFX60A0  PAN SCREW P TYPE M4X20 CHROME 4 A
A 1PO7EKAQ ROD ROTAING PARTS ASSEMBLY WITH PILOT 1 c

VALVE(A)

25




ROD ADDITIONAL HP

26



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QrY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1PO7HGAO

FJMA79A0

ROD ADDITIONAL HP

SLEEVE 3.8 CLEAR

FOR ROD
ADDITIONAL HP
(DETACHABLE
HOSE SPEC.):
1P05J3A0

FOR ROD
ADDITIONAL HP
(DETACHABLE
HOSE SPEC.): USA
P-N: P1062

1EO3YJAO

1E05GVAO

SLEEVE 2.7X3.3

HP HOSE

FOR ROD
ADDITIONAL HP
(DETACHABLE
HOSE SPEC.): USA
P-N: P1061

1PO7HLAO

NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH 1.8 BF FOR WATER

FOR ROD
ADDITIONAL HP
(DETACHABLE

HOSE SPEC.):

1POBK1AQ

27




SUB TRAY PARTS

28



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AOMZBCV
1AO3A0A0

TRAY ARM
BRAKE RING

VW19G0007

1AOMZAAO
ZA7T61NLG

TRAY FLANGED SHAFT
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCERW M5x5 BLACK

ZAT61NYU
ZA112LRU

SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X25 SUS
FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X10

N O O~ wiN =

1AOQPPAV
1EO02E4A0

USA SUB TRAY
THRUST WASHER AS-1103

—_
O©

1EO02EGAO
FJCA19A0

NEEDLE BEARING AXK-1103
U NUT M16XP2

—_ |
N =

1EO6NPAO
1POSKGAD

NUT CAP M16
TRAY ARM ASSEMBLY

a4 a a allalwlal s alala

29




TABLE INTERNAL PARTS




NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QrY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AOMZ5A0
1AOMZDAO

ROD HANDLE
SPRING FOR LEVER

1AOMZ2A0
1POSKLAO

AIR BRAKE LEVER
ROD BRAKE VALVE

1AOMZKAOQ
ZAB8JUNY

SHAFT FOR LEVER
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3X6 CHROME

~N O O~ WD =

ZA114LNU

TRUSS M4X6 SUS

NN Ao alala

31




BALANCE ARM FOR TRADITIONAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY STYLE

32



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

AAFK84AV
AAFKB5AV

BALANCE ARM FRAME COVER
TABLE BRACKET BOTTOM COVER

AAFF04CO
AAFT87A0

END CAP
BRACKET FOR ARM END CAP

APNA19A0
CANF43B0

NYLON CLAMP NK-2N
ADJUSTING BAR FOR SPRING

N O O~ Wi =

AFFS04A0
AFFU48A0

1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED)
WASHER 10-32 (SEAL)

O ala a2 a4

USA P-N: P1052
USA P-N: P1055

-
O©

ZA114LRU
ZA7T61NPG

TRUSS M4X10 SUS
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X8 BLACK

—_
—_

—_ |
N =

ZATBINWG
ZAT6INYG

SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5x20 BLACK
SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X25 BLACK

-
>~ W

ZB511NAU
ZA114LNU

SPRING WASHER M5
TRUSS M4X6 SUS

—_
o O

ZA7740LU
ZA111LRY

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS
PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 CHROME

-
@

1AOGNGBO
1P0459A0

TABLE ROTATION SHAFT
BALANCE ARM ASSEMBLY

-
«©

AAFFO5CO

END CAP (REAR)

2|2 2NN W=

33




BALANCE ARM FOR CONTINENTAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM

34



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

AAFT87A0
ZA114LRU

BRACKET FOR ARM END CAP
TRUSS HEAD SCREW M4X10 SUS

ZA114LNU
AAFF04CO

TRUSS M4X6 SUS
END CAP

ZA111LRY
CANF43B0

PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 CHROME
ADJUSTING BAR FOR SPRING

N O O~ WwiN =

APNA19A0
AFFS04A0

NYLON CLAMP NK-2N
1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED)

USA P-N: P1052

-
O©

AFFU48A0
AAFK84A0

WASHER 10-32 (SEAL)
COVER FOR PIPING

USA P-N: P1055

—_ |
N =

AAFFO5CO
ZA7T6INYG

END CAP (REAR)
SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X25 BLACK

—_
A~ W

ZATBINWG
AAFK85A0

SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X20 BLACK
BOTTOM COVER FOR TABLE BRACKET

-
o O

1PO5GKAO
ZA7740LU

ROD BALANCE ARM
HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS

—_
~

ZB511NAU

SPRING WASHER ®5 SUS

Wl alaalpwalaalaalaNnla nsloOoN

35




DR. SWING ARM & LIGHT SWING ARM ASSY (AU-HV3370SQ)

36



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QrY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

AAET81A0
AAFB95C0O

SPACER FOR ARM STOPPER
HOSE COVER

1TAOHHGAV
1P048MAQ

DOCTOR SWING ARM (EVOGUE)
L-SHAPED LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY

1AOHCPAV
AAFFOB6CO

LIGHT SWING ARM
WATER BOTTLE COVER

alalalalalns

N O O~ Wi =

1P074JA0
AAFK86A0

ROTATION WASHER ASSY
BRACKET FOR WATER BOTTLE (SA)

N
o ©

AAFT81B0
AAFTO92A0

WASHER FOR ROTATION SHAFT
SWING ARM ROTATION WASHER

VG16F0001

G
N =

1PO4ANAO
1PO4APAO

UPPER SHAFT ASSEMBLY
LOWER SHAFT ASSEMBLY

JG
W

AAFU04BO
AAFUOSA0

LIGHT POLE ROTATION WASHER
ROTATION STOPPER

VG16E0021

JG
[OREG)!

1AOH3KAV
ZA114LNU

BRACKET FOR DENTAL LIGHT PCB
TRUSS M4X6 SUS

—_—
~

18

19

1PO4ALAO
AFFS17A0

AFFS19A0

MINI-AIR REGULATOR W/ BARB AND WASHER

WATER BOTTLE HEAD W/ PRESSURE 1/8" NPTF
GAUGE PORT

10-32 1/2 SCREW SUS

alplalalalalann ala

—

USA P-N:
RC18041DBEL

USA P-N: RF-2010

20
21

AFFS21B0
AFFS40A0

WATER BOTTLE 2L
THRUST WASHER (AS-1110)

USA P-N: D8164

22
23

AFFS41A0
FJHA34A0

THRUST BEARING (AXK-1111)
PAN HEAD SCREW M4X16 CHROME

24
25

AFFV15A0
ZB511QAY

QUICK COUPLER KIT
SPRING WASHER M10 CHROME

USA P-N: D8941

26
27

DAMSG8AA
FAAA30AQ

RUBBER RING FOR ARM STOPPER
BRAKE SHOE

28
29

ZSA11TZU
ZB562TAU

BUTTON CAP SCREW M16X30 SUS
WASHER 16X32X2 SUS

30
31

ZSA01Q1U
ZA761PSG

FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW M10X35 SUS
HEX SOCKET BOLT M8X12 BLACK

32
33

ZAT7T1QWU
ZA761Q2G

SET SCREW M10X20
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X40 BLACK

34
35

ZA887NUU
ZA7740LU

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X16 SUS
HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS

36
37

ZA7610#U
ZA762P3G

HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X15 SUS
HEX SOCKET BOLT M8x45

A2 A DA 2NOONNSE D ASAIND B~ IN

37




DR. SWING ARM (AU-HV33755Q)

38



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QrY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

AAET81A0
AAFB95C0O

SPACER FOR ARM STOPPER
HOSE COVER

1TAOHHGAV
AAFFO6CO

DOCTOR SWING ARM (EVOGUE)
WATER BOTTLE COVER

I N

1P074JA0
AAFK86A0

ROTATION WASHER ASSY
WATER BOTTLE BRACKET (SA)

N O O~ WwiN =

AAFT81B0
AAFT92A0

WASHER FOR ROTATION SHAFT
SWING ARM ROTATION WASHER

VG16F0001

N
o ©

1PO4ANAO
1PO4APAO

UPPER SHAFT ASSEMBLY
LOWER SHAFT ASSEMBLY

G
N =

AAFUOSAO
ZA762P3G

COVER FOR ARMLESS UNIT
CAP SCREW M8X45 (FULLY THREADED) BLACK

JG
W

FJHAB4A0
1PO4ALAO

PAN HEAD SCREW M4X16 CHROME
MINI-AIR REGULATOR W/ BARB AND WASHER

O N ol a a2l

15

AFFS17A0

WATER BOTTLE HEAD W/ PRESSURE 1/8" NPTF
GAUGE PORT

—

USA P-N:
RC18041DBEL

16
17

AFFS19A0
AFFS21B0

10-32 1/2 SCREW SUS
WATER BOTTLE 2L

USA P-N: RF-2010
USA P-N: D8164

18
19

AFFS40A0
AFFS41A0

THRUST WASHER (AS-1110)
THRUST BEARING (AXK-1110)

20
21

ZA7610#U
AFFV15A0

HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X15 SUS
QUICK COUPLER KIT

USA P-N: D8941

22
23

ZB511QAY
DAMSG68AA

SPRING WASHER M10 CHROME
RUBBER RING FOR ARM STOPPER

24
25

FAAA30AO
ZSA11TZU

BRAKE SHOE
BUTTON CAP SCREW M16X30 SUS

26
27

ZB562TAU
ZSA01Q1U

FLAT WASHER 16X32X2 SUS
FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW M10X35 SUS

28
29

ZAT61PSG
ZA7T71QWU

HEX SOCKET BOLT M8X12 BLACK
SET SCREW M10X20

30
31

ZA761Q2G
ZA887NUU

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X40 BLACK
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X16 SUS

32

ZA7740LU

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS

S O O NG NG (O NS T S 1N NG [ PR LR N O

39




LIGHT SWING ARM (AU-HV3330SQ)

40



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QrY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

AAET81A0
AAFB95C0O

SPACER FOR ARM STOPPER
HOSE COVER

1P048MAQ
1AOHCPAV

L-SHAPED LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY
LIGHT SWING ARM

I N

1P074JA0
AAFTO2AV

ROTATION WASHER ASSY
SWING ARM ROTATION WASHER

N O O~ wiN =

1PO4ANAO
1PO4APAO

UPPER SHAFT ASSEMBLY
LOWER SHAFT ASSEMBLY

-
O©

AAFUOSAO
AAFUO4BO

COVER FOR ARMLESS UNIT
LIGHT POLE ROTATION WASHER

VG16E0021

—_
N =

AAFUOS5A0
AFFS40A0

ROTATION STOPPER
THRUST WASHER (AS-1110)

—_
A~ W

AFFS41A0
DAMSB8AA

THRUST BEARING (AXK-1110)
RUBBER RING FOR ARM STOPPER

-
o O

FAAA30AO
ZSA11TZU

BRAKE SHOE
BUTTON CAP SCREW M16X30 SUS

-
@

ZB562TAU
ZSA01Q1U

FLAT WASHER 16X32X2 SUS
FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW M10X35 SUS

N —
[@RN(e]

ZAT61PSG
ZA774QWU

HEX SOCKET BOLT M8X12 BLACK
CAP POINT SET SCREW M10X20 SUS

NN
N =

ZA761Q2G
ZA887NUU

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X40 BLACK
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X16 SUS

NN
W

ZA762P3G
ZA7740LU

CAP SCREW M8X45 (FULLY THREADED) BLACK
HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS

NN
D O

1AOH3KAV
ZA114LNU

BRACKET FOR DENTAL LIGHT PCB
TRUSS M4X6 SUS

N
By

ZB511QAY

SPRING WASHER M10 CHROME

A2 O DAEDPAEA2LADNONASAIAEANDS 222N

41




MONITOR SWING ARM (AU-HV3390MS)

42



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QrY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

AAET81A0
AAFB95C0O

SPACER FOR ARM STOPPER
HOSE COVER

1AOHHFAV
1P074JA0

MONITOR SWING ARM (EVOGUE)
ROTATION WASHER ASSY

—

AAFTO2AV
1PO4ANAO

SWING ARM ROTATION WASHER
UPPER SHAFT ASSEMBLY

N O O~ WwiN =

1PO4APAO
AAFUOSAO

LOWER SHAFT ASSEMBLY
COVER FOR ARMLESS UNIT

-
O©

AFFS40A0
AFFS41A0

THRUST WASHER (AS-1110)
THRUST BEARING (AXK-1111)

—_
N =

DAMSG8AA
FAAA30AOQ

RUBBER RING FOR ARM STOPPER
BRAKE SHOE

—_
A~ W

ZSA11TZU
ZB562TAU

BUTTON CAP SCREW M16X30 SUS
FLAT WASHER 16X32X2 SUS

-
o O

ZSA01Q1U
ZA7T61PSG

FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW M10X35 SUS
HEX SOCKET BOLT M8X12 BLACK

-
@

ZAT7T4QWU
ZA761Q2G

CAP POINT SET SCREW M10X20 SUS
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X40 BLACK

N —
[@RN(e]

ZA887NUU
ZA762P3G

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X16 SUS
CAP SCREW M8X45 (FULLY THREADED) BLACK

NN
N =

ZA7740LU
ZB511QAY

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS
SPRING WASHER M10 CHROME

G U O I NG NG I O O NG O O ST PSS NG T NG (PSR ) P N

43




DR. SWING ARM & LIGHT SWING ARM ASSY (AU-HV3270SX)

44



APPLICABLE

NO. |PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QY| SeRiAL NO. NOTE
1 |AAFU04B0O |LIGHT POLE ROTATION WASHER 1 VG16E0021

2 |FATA89BO |ROTATION SHAFT 1

3 |ZSAO1OWU |FLAT HEAD HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X20 3

4 |AFFV15A0 |QUICK COUPLER KIT 1 - USA P-N: D8941
5 |1P048MAO |L-SHAPED LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY 1

6 |ZA7740LU |HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 2

7 |FJTA26A0 |FINE U-NUT (FUQOSSS) 2

8 |FJRA53A0 |NYLON CLAMP SL-14N 1

9 |FUMABBAO |NYLON CLAMP (3304) 1

10 |ZA88JLRU |PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 SUS 2

11 |[FUNAS5A0 |NEEDLE BEARING 4

12 |[FUNASBAO | THRUST WASHER (AS1109) 8

183 [1A0GV8BYV |SWING MOUNT ARM ASSEMBLY FOR LIGHT 1 VG18K0020

14 |11AOGVOAV | DOCTOR SWING ARM FOR X-CALIBUR V 1 VG18K0012

15 |AAFFO6CO |WATER BOTTLE COVER 1

16 |AAFK86A0 |BRACKET FOR WATER BOTTLE (SA) 1

17 |AAFT81BO0 |WASHER FOR ROTATION SHAFT 1 VG16F0001

18 |ZA7610#U |HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X15 SUS 1

19 |FJHA34A0 |PAN HEAD SCREW M4X16 CHROME 2

20 [1PO4ALAO |MINI-AIR REGULATOR W/ BARB AND WASHER 1

WATER BOTTLE HEAD W/ PRESSURE 1/8" NPTF USA P-N:

21 |AFFS17A0 GAUGE PORT 1 RC18041DBEL
22 |AFFS19A0 |10-32 1/2 SCREW SUS 2 USA P-N: RF-2010
23 |AFFS21B0 |WATER BOTTLE 2L 1 - USA P-N: D8164

45




DR. SWING ARM (AU-HV32755X)

46



APPLICABLE

NO. |PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION ary| e s NOTE
1 |AFFV15A0 |QUICK COUPLER KIT 1 - USA P-N: D8941
2 |FATA89BO |ROTATION SHAFT 1
3 |ZSA01OWU |FLAT HEAD HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X 20 3
4 |AFFS19A0 |10-32 1/2 SCREW SUS 2 USA P-N: RF-2010
5 |AFFS21BO |WATER BOTTLE 2L 1 - USA P-N: D8164

WATER BOTTLE HEAD W/ PRESSURE 1/8" NPTF USA P-N:

6 |AFFST7A0 | -4 GE PORT 1 RC18041DBEL
7 |FJTA26A0 |FINE U-NUT (FUO9SS) 2

8 |FJRA53A0 |NYLON CLAMP SL-14N 1

9 [FUMAB8A0 |NYLON CLAMP (3304) 1

10 |ZA88JLRU |PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 SUS 2

11 |[FUNA55A0  |NEEDLE BEARING >

12 |[FINASBAO | THRUST WASHER (AS1109) 4

13 |FATB13BV |SPACER FOR ROTATION POLE 1

14 |1A0OGVOAV |DOCTOR SWING ARM FOR X-CALIBUR V 1 VG18K0012

15 |AAFFOBCO | WATER BOTTLE COVER 1

16 |AAFK86A0 |BRACKET FOR WATER BOTTLE (SA) 1

17 |AAFT81BO |WASHER FOR ROTATION SHAFT 1| VG16FO001

18 |ZA7610#U |HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X15 SUS 1

19 |FUHA34A0 |PAN HEAD SCREW M4X16 CHROME p)

20 [1PO4ALAO |MINI-AIR REGULATOR W/ BARB AND WASHER 1

47




LIGHT SWING ARM (AU-HV3230SX)

48



z
O

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

o
3

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

AAFU04B0O

LIGHT POLE ROTATION WASHER

VG16E0021

FATA89B0

ROTATION SHAFT

ZSA010OWU

FLAT HEAD HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X20

1P048MAO

L-SHAPED LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY

ZATT740LU

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS

FJTA26A0

FINE U-NUT (FUO9SS)

FJRA53A0

NYLON CLAMP SL-14N

D IN|OD|O |||

FJMABBAO

NYLON CLAMP (3304)

©

ZA88JLRU

PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 SUS

—
o

FJNAS5A0

NEEDLE BEARING

—
—

FUNAS6A0

THRUST WASHER (AS1109)

N
N

1AOGV8BYV

SWING MOUNT ARM ASSEMBLY FOR LIGHT

VG18K0020

-
w

FATB13BV

SPACER FOR ROTATION POLE

alalnidNdlalaIdINN]|2 ] ==

49




MONITOR SWING ARM (AU-HV3290MSX)

-

N—

50



APPLICABLE

NO. |PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 |FATA89BO |ROTATION SHAFT 1
2 |ZSAO1OWU |FLAT HEAD HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X20 SUS 3
3 |FJTA26A0 |FINE U-NUT (FUO9SS) 2
4 |FJMA28A0 |NYLON CLAMP SL-14N 1
5 |FJNA55A0 |NEEDLE BEARING 2
6 [ZA88JLRU |PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4X10 SUS 1
7 |FINASGAO | THRUST WASHER (AS1109) 4
8 |1AOGYAAV |MONITOR SWING ARM FOR X-CALIBUR V 1
9 |FATB13BV |SPACER FOR ROTATION POLE 1
10 |TAOGYAAV |MONITOR SWING ARM FOR X-CALIBUR V 1
11 |FUNA5BAO0 | THRUST WASHER (AS1109) 4
12 |FINAS5A0  |NEEDLE BEARING 2

51




VAC PACS (AU-HV3410/3400/3401W)

for Q5000/Q5500/Q3300

for X-CALIBUR V

52



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

Qry

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1POBHDAO
1PO79GAO

1POBHCAO
ZA7740LU

VAC PAC ARM ASSEMBLY FOR X-CALIBUR V (CN80)

VAC PAC ARM ASSEMBLY FOR X-CALIBUR V
(RAL9003)

VAC PAC ARM ASSEMBLY FOR Q5000/Q5500/Q3300
HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS

ZAT6INYU
ZB511NAU
ZB562NAU
1E015JA0

SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X25 SUS
SPRING WASHER M5 SUS
WASHER M5 SUS

U-NUT M12 (P1.25) CHROME

AERN11A0

THRUST WASHER (AS1101)

Ol N O O~ w N

1EOOE5A0

THRUST BEARING (AXK1101)

—
(@]

1P0O4B1A0
1PO79HAO

VAC PAC BODY ASSEMBLY (CN80)
VAC PAC BODY ASSEMBLY (RAL9003)

= =2 =2 MO~ DN =

AFFS22A0

PINCH VALVE

USA P-N: D7022

12

ZA761NRU

HEX SOCKET BOLT M5X10 SUS

13

AAFF12BV
1AOXPEAV

VAC PAC BODY BOTTOM FRAME (CN80)
VAC PAC BODY BOTTOM FRAME (RAL9003)

-

14

ZA88JLPU

PAN HEAD SCREW 3P M4X8 SUS

15

AFFS50A0

GROMMET (C30NG79EUL)

16
17

1P04B2A0
AFFS26A0

NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY
H20 QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN BLUE

USA P-N: V1511G
USA P-N: P1075BLU

18

AFFS27A0

H20 QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN YELLOW

USA P-N: P1075YEL

19

20

1P0587A0

VAC PAC COVER (CN80)

alalalalals

1PO79NAO
1PO4B3A0

VAC PAC COVER (RAL9003)
1/4 - 1/4 - 1/8 MANIFOLD

21

AFFS25B0

SOLID COLLECTOR (SIDE)

VS18D0005

USA P-N: S1386

22

1AOGTCAO

LIFTING SHAFT FOR VAC PAC SECOND ARM

23

24
25

1AOGNDAV
1AOXP7AV

ZA8120AU
ZA7740VU

ROTATING SHAFT FOR VAC PAC SECOND ARM (CN80)

ROTATING SHAFT FOR VAC PAC SECOND ARM
(RAL9003)

NUT M6 SUS
CAP POINT SET SCREW M6X18 SUS

alala N

26

27
28
29
30

1AOGNFAV
1AOXPBAV
1EO02E1AO
ZATT4NNU
FASA85D0
ZA887LUY

VAC PAC SECOND ARM (ADC) (CN80)

VAC PAC SECOND ARM (ADC) (RAL9003)

ROUND BELT PHI4 (ORANGE)

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M5X6 SUS
ASSISTANT HOLDER

PAN HEAD SCREW 2P M4X16 CHROME

VS17D0023

53




PMU ASSY 1

]

e &
M o
o

/

..M@@!M

for X-CALIBURV

o

AL

54



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

ZA761QVU
ZA114NPU

HEX SOCKET BOLT M10X18 SUS
TRUSS M5X8 SUS

ZA761QYU
1AOHOPBV

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X25 SUS
BRACKET FOR DUCTING HOSE

ZA114NNU
1P04BZA0

TRUSS M5X6 SUS
PMU MANIFOLD 1

N O O~ WwiN =

1AOH9QBO
FAMDS80AO

BRACKET FOR LIGHT BOARD
CHAMBER

—_
O©

1PO4MCAO
1P04MOAO

VIBRATION ABSORBER ASSEMBLY
SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY

—_ |
N =

1PO4M8AOQ
ZA111LRU

FLOW CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 SUS

-
A~ W

AFFW91A0
FALI30FO

1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED
DIAPHRAGM (OD:28)

USA P-N: P1875

-
D O

1P0487A0
ZA88JJPU

SPOOL ASSEMBLY
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW P=3 M3X8 SUS

-
@

ZA761PSU
ZA812LAU

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X12 SUS
NUT M4 SUS

N —
[@RN(e]

ZB511LAU
ZA88JLWU

SPRING WASHER
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW P=3 M4X20 SUS

NN
N =

ZA7740RU
AFFS04A0

SET SCREW M6X10 SUS
1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED)

USA P-N: P1052

NN
B~ w0

AFFS05A0
AFFU48A0

1/8 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED)
WASHER 10-32 (SEAL)

USA P-N: P1053
USA P-N: P1055

NN
[©RNe)|

FALC86A0
FALC85A0

LABEL FOR BOWL FLUSH
LABEL FOR CUPFILLER

NN
o |~

1PO4AMAAO
FGNA30AO

SMALL MASTER VALVE ASSEMBLY
UMBILICAL HOSE CLAMP

N
©

X-41350

UMBILICAL HOSE ®50MM

alanpaamNna alaalappg/ldraad NN Al alalaad AN o

55




PMU ASSY 2

56



z
O

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

o
3

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

AAET81A0

SPACER FOR ARM STOPPER

ZA761PWU

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X20 SUS

ZA7610SU

CAP BOLT M6X12 SUS

AFFV15A0

QUICK COUPLER KIT

USA P-N: D8941

AFFS21B0

WATER BOTTLE 2L

USA P-N: D8164

1PO4MDAO

WATER BOTTLE FIXING BRACKET ASSEMBLY

ZA114NPU

TRUSS M5X8 SUS

X IN|OD|O |~

ZA114NRU

TRUSS M5X10 SUS

©

Q-31130

NYLON CLAMP (3330 5/8)

—
o

ZA114LPU

TRUSS M4X8 SUS

—
—

1AOHI9SAO

PMU TOP COVER

N
N

1TAOHAFAO

PMU CAP 3

—
w

1TAOHAGAO

PMU CAP 4

i
~

1PO4AMGAO

REAR COVER ASSEMBLY

—
)]

1AOHADAO

PMU CAP 1

—
(0]

1AOHAEAO

PMU CAP 2

—
~

1AOHITAO

PMU RIGHT COVER

—
[0¢]

1AOHOUAO

PMU LEFT COVER

—
©

AEFY91A0

STRAIGHT SLOT KNURLED HEAD SCREW M5X10

N
o

1AOGVEAO

M4 SPACER 24MM

N
ey

1AOHOLAV

BRACKET FOR WATER BOTTLE

alpplalalalnalalnlalalnaN]Olm oD

22

AFFS17A0

WATER BOTTLE HEAD W/ PRESSURE 1/8" NPTF
GAUGE PORT

—

USA P-N:
RC18041DBEL

23

AFFS19A0

10-32 1/2 SCREW SUS

N

USA P-N: RF-2010

24

1TAOHAHAO

PMU CAP 5

—

COVER FOR W/O
SPITTOON SPEC.

25

1TAOHASBO

BRACKET FOR SIDE COVER

26

1PO4ALAO

MINI-AIR REGULATOR W/ BARB AND WASHER

27

1AOHBBAV

FIRST ARM

28

TAOHB7AV

ARM END CAP

29

ZA112LSU

FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X12 SUS

30

AAFT81B0O

WASHER FOR ROTATION SHAFT

alalalalaln

VG16F0001

57




PMU BOWL ASSY.

58



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1P04C4A0
1A0J7KAO

BOWL ASSEMBLY
WASHER 28X20.2X2.3

1P04C2A0
1AO3WCAD

NOZZLE BASE ASSEMBLY
BOWL FLUSH NOZZLE

ZA7610PU
1AO3WGAO

CAP SCREW M6X8 SUS
CUPFILLER NOZZLE

N O~ WwiN =

DETRO03B0O
FJDAOBAO

DRAIN HOSE GRAY (ID:19)
ABA BAND (ID:15-24)

o

-
o(o

1AOHHMAO
ZA774LJU

DRAIN CONNECTOR
HEX SOCKET SET SCREW(CUP POINT) M4X4 SUS

—_ |
N =

DAOR93B0
1AOHA3AO

VACUUM SOCKET NUT
VALVE BASE

—_
A~ W

1PO4C3A0
F-10210

PILOT VALVE CUP
O-RING P-22

—_
o O

ZA88JIN#U
1A03X2A0

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW P=3 M5X15 SUS
SWITCH CUSHION

-
@

AEERO02A0
1A040TAO

O-RING 1.9X19.8X23.6
DRAIN SUPPORT BAR

N —
[@RN(e]

1AOHA4AO
1AOHA2A0

SWITCH BASE
SWITCH

NN
N =

FATA24B0
ZA7610YU

BOWL ROTATION SHAFT
CAP BOLT M6X25 SUS

NN
W

AEFS09A0
DENR15A0

C-SHAPED SPACER 6X7L
VINYL TUBE BLACK 20X21

0.

2N =2 NN =D AN NNDNDNDN=SN S 222NN =

12m

NN
[©RNe)|

1AOHHKAO
FACA39A0

BOWL FIXING PLATE
ROTATION WASHER

NN
o |~

1AOHHLAO
ZB561RAY

BRACKET FOR BOWL
WASHER 12X22X2.3 CHROME

W N
[@RN]

1AOBWAAOD
1A03XBB0

NOZZLE BASE NUT
BOWL BOTTOM COVER

W W
N =

1E01JSAO
ZAT11LRU

NORSEAL V716
PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 SUS

o

P
Qla v = = =

3

W W
>~ W

1PO4MFAO
1A025DB0

BOWL POST ASSEMBLY
DRAIN STRAINER

w
[&)]

FALC62B0

DRAIN CAP

alalals

59




FRONT COVER

60



APPLICABLE

NO. 'PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QrY SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 1P04CJAO0 | PMU FRONT COVER W/LABEL 1
2 AFFS26A0 H20O QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN BLUE 1 USA P-N: P1075BLU
3 AFFS27A0 |H20 QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN YELLOW 1 USA P-N: P1075YEL
4 1P04B2A0  NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 USA P-N: V1511G
5 AFFS39A0 | VACUUM HOSE 5/8 SPIROLOCK 0.06m USA P-N: T1746
6 1POBGNAO MOMENTARY TOGGLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
7 | 1AOHAJAO PMU CAP FRONT 1
8 AFFS25B0 | SOLID COLLECTOR (SIDE) 1 VS18D0005 USA P-N: S1386
9 FJDAOGAO |ABA BAND (ID:15-24) 1
10 |/AADR14A0 VACUUM HOSE JOINT 1
11 [FEOA24A0 |HOLE PLUG DP-500W 3
12 (ZA114NPU  TRUSS M5X8 SUS 2

61




PMU ASSISTANT

62



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

AAET81A0
FASA85D0

SPACER FOR ARM STOPPER
ASSISTANT HOLDER

1PO4COAO
1P04C1A0

ASSISTANT FIRST ARM ASSEMBLY
ASSISTANT SECOND ARM ASSEMBLY

1AOHHBAO
FACA48A0

HOSE HOOK
ASSISTANT ARM PIN

N O O~ WwiN =

FJCA12A0
ZA761PWU

NYLON WASHER 8X16X1
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X20 SUS

—_
O©

FJCA10BO
ZA77TANNU

BUSH K5F1220-20
HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M5X6 SUS

—_ |
N =

ZA7740LU
1AOJK4AV

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS
ASSISTANT 2ND SHAFT

-
A~ W

1E02E1A0
ZB561RAY

ROUND BELT PHI4 (ORANGE)
WASHER 12X22X2.3 CHROME

o

QO la AN m a2 2 g aaN

3

-
(@)

1E015JA0

U-NUT M12 (P1.25) CHROME

— N

63




LIGHT POST ASSY.

_______________________________________________

64



APPLICABLE

NO. 'PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QrY SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 AAFU04BO ROTATION WASHER 1
2 FACC50A0 CAP FOR W/O MONITOR TYPE 1
3 1AOHADAO |PMU CAP 1 1
4 1EO3ECAO0 HEX SOCKET BOLT M6X15 SUS 4
5 1P04BXAO0 L SHAPED POLE ASSEMBLY 1
6 |[ZA7740LU |HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 1
7 |1P04BXAO0 L SHAPED POLE W/SCREW 1
8 1P059BA0  LIGHT POST ASSEMBLY 1

65




MONITOR BRACKET

66



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QrY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1POSUEAO
ZGOB1NXG

MONITOR BRACKET ASSY
ROLL PIN M5x22 BLACK

1E079TAO
1POSUCAO

HEX SPACER
ROTATION BRACKET ASSY

1EOOE3AO
ZA771INNU

CLIP FOR BRACKET
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW (FLAT) M5x6 SUS

4N a2 a o

N O O~ WwiN =

ZB5620AY
1AOX4UAOQ

WASHER M6x13x1.0 CHROME
COVER FOR MONITOR

-
(@)

—_
O©

1AOX4TAO
1AOX4SA0

LEFT COVER FOR MONITOR ARM BRACKET
RIGHT COVER FOR MONITOR ARM BRACKET

—_ |
N =

1AOPJ7B0O
1EOOE3AO

POLE BAND
CLIP FOR BRACKET

—
>~ W

ZAB87JPY
ZA7T61NPG

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M3x8 CHROME
SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5x8 BLACK

—
[ RN

ZATBINYY
ZA812NAY

SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5x25 CHROME
NUT M5 CHROME

—_
~

ZA8120AY

NUT M6 CHROME

oo RS IR BN oo S I N T N, Y O RO Y

67




PMU CHAIR BRACKET FOR Q5000/Q5500/Q3300 (AU-HV3902)

68



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AOHA9BV
1AOHAAAV

MOUNTING BRACKET (AU-HV3902)
PMU BASE PLATE 2

ZA7610YU
ZA771PRU

CAP BOLT M6X25 SUS
HEX SOCKET SET SCREW(FLAT) M8X10 SUS

ZSA01Q1U
ZA761Q5Y

FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW M10X35 SUS
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X55 CHROME

N O O~ WwiN =

ZA761QVU
ZA761Q2G

HEX SOCKET BOLT M10X18 SUS
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X40 BLACK

—_
O©

1AOHC7AV
ZA114NNU

HOSE COVER
TRUSS M5X6 SUS

—_ |
N =

AAFB95CO
ZA887NUU

HOSE COVER
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X16 SUS

—
>~ W

ZB511QAY
1P04BVAO

SPRING WASHER M10 CHROME
PMU MOUNT ASSEMBLY FOR Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

S A 22O

69




PMU BRACKET FOR PRO Il (AU-HV3901)

70



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AOHJOCV
1AOHAAAV

MOUNTING BRACKET (AU-HV3901)
PMU BASE PLATE 2

ZA771PRU
ZA7610YU

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW(FLAT) M8X10 SUS
CAP BOLT M6X25 SUS

ZA761Q5Y
ZA761Q1Y

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X55 CHROME
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X35 CHROME

N O O~ WwiN =

ZA761QVU
1PO4BUAO

HEX SOCKET BOLT M10X18 SUS
PMU MOUNT ASSEMBLY

N
o ©

1AOHJOCV
ZABOAQ+Y

MOUNTING BRACKET (AU-HV3901N)
HEX SCREW M10X120 CHROME

G
N =

1AOTASAO
1E07RUAO

PMU BASE SPACER
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6X95 SUS

[ PSR NG P (R S G NG O NG (O

FOR PRO Il
FOR PRO Il

71




JUNCTION BOX FOR Q5000/Q5500/Q3300
AU-HV3950

AU-HV3950Q




pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QrY

APPLICABLE

SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1P045BA0
1AOGNBAV

J-BOX COVER W/LOGO
JUNCTION FRAME

AEFY91A0
X-41350

STRAIGHT SLOT KNURLED HEAD SCREW M5X10
UMBILICAL HOSE ®50MM

1AOHC9A0
1P0728A0

LOGO LABEL
COVER WITH PIN CATCHES FOR JUNCTION BOX

1P073GAO
X-41350

FRAME WITH PINS FOR JUNCTION BOX
UMBILICAL HOSE (30M/LOT)

Ol N/ O~ W iIN| —

1AOV58A0
ZA887NRY

BRACKET FOR HOSE
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X10 CHROME

— | =
— O

ZA114NRY

TRUSS M5X10 CHROME

73




POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR DR. TABLE ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3808)

WO T T

Oopgo o
®O®E®E
any

@
(@
@

[P
[P

74



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1EOOCNBO
AFNA70AO

POWER CABLE (UL/CSA)
CORD BUSH (SR-11-2)

AEFR92A0
AFFT64A0

FUSE HOLDER MF-530
FUSE 6A 250V UL CSA

1AOHEPAO
1AOH4TBO

FUSE LABEL
AIR SWITCH (JP-L26B AK-144)

VG16C0031

N O O~ WwiN =

1P06J7A0
AFFS04A0

AIR SWITCH ASSEMBLY
1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED)

VU19A0030

USA P-N: P1052

-
O©

AFFU48A0
AFFW91A0

WASHER 10-32 (SEAL)
1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED

USA P-N: P1055
USA P-N: P1875

—_ |
N =

ANFT83A0
AFNA12A0

EARTH WIRE (J-BOX)
OUTLET (WHITE)

-
A~ W

1AOHENAO
1AOHCVBO

CAUTION LABEL FOR POWER OUTLET
TRUNK LINE L FOR FUSE HOLDER

—_
o O

1AOHCWBO
1AOHCXBO

TRUNK LINE N FOR FUSE HOLDER
TRUNK LINE L FOR FUSE HOLDER - POWER SWITCH

-
@

1AOHCYAO
1AOHCZAO

TRUNK LINE N FOR FUSE HOLDER - POWER SWITCH
TRUNK LINE FOR POWER SWITCH

N —
[@RN(e]

1AOHDOBO
1AOMGZAO

TRUNK LINE FOR OUTLET
OUTLET LINEW/ E

NN
N =

1AOHD1AO
AEFR78A0

TRUNK LINE FOR POWER LINE (SECONDARY)
SNAP BUSHING OCB 875

NN
W

AARAOOCAO
1P04YDAO

EARTH MARK
CAGE CLAMP ASSEMBLY

NN
D O

ZA115JPU
ZA88JLNM

BINDING HEAD SCREW M3X8 SUS
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW M4X6 BSNI

NN
o |~

ZB552LAY
ZB551QAY

EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER M4
INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER M10

W N
o ©

1PO4AQAQ
1E04HWAQO

MAIN AIR SWITCH ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR (WF-2/WAGO)

N = 2NN 2NN A AN alaaaawalalala gl a a2 A

75




OLD STYLE POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR DR. TABLE ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3807)

Do o 6

®E®OE G

L) L]

76



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1EOOCNBO
AFNA70AO

POWER CABLE (UL/CSA)
CORD BUSH (SR-11-2)

AEFR92A0
AFFT64A0

FUSE HOLDER MF-530
FUSE 6A 250V UL CSA

1AOHEPAO
1AOH4TBO

FUSE LABEL
AIR SWITCH (JP-L26B AK-144)

VG16C0031

N O O~ WwiN =

1P06J7A0
ZA115JPU

AIR SWITCH ASSEMBLY
BINDING HEAD SCREW M3X8 SUS

VU19A0030

—_
O©

ZA88JLNM
AFFS04A0

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW M4X6 BSNI
1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED)

USA P-N: P1052

— |
N | —

AFFU48A0
AFFW91A0

WASHER 10-32 (SEAL)
1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED

USA P-N: P1055
USA P-N: P1875

-
A~ W

ZB552LAY
ANFT83A0

EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER M4
EARTH WIRE (J-BOX)

-
D O

ZB551QAY
1PO4AQAQ

INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER M10
MAIN AIR SWITCH ASSEMBLY

-
@

1AOBHKAO
AFNA12A0

TRANSFORMER NK-020A
OUTLET (WHITE)

N —
[@RN(e]

1AOHENAO
1AOHCVBO

CAUTION LABEL FOR POWER OUTLET
TRUNK LINE L FOR FUSE HOLDER

NN
N =

1AOHCWBO
1AOHCXBO

TRUNK LINE N FOR FUSE HOLDER
TRUNK LINE L FOR FUSE HOLDER - POWER SWITCH

NN
W

1AOHCYAO
1AOHCZAO

TRUNK LINE N FOR FUSE HOLDER - POWER SWITCH
TRUNK LINE FOR POWER SWITCH

NN
D O

1AOHDOBO
1AOHD1AO

TRUNK LINE FOR OUTLET
TRUNK LINE FOR POWER LINE (SECONDARY)

NN
o |~

XX-3872403¢
AARAOOCAO

SNAP BUSHING (OCB 1000)
EARTH MARK

N
©

1PO4ARAO

CAGE CLAMP ASSEMBLY

alalalalalalalaalaalapplalalanaalapdlolalalanNN Ao

77




12-1. SIDE DELIVERY

i AN
| g \\\\ ; " ]
OOl =
! =) AN
| N I S
| “ \i = J ‘ ‘ : 0\
- Y
O U 0 X

!
J

| h 1 8 Y
: B A

I o - 1 S 0 -
Qe — I

I M T~\Y \\y )

: ' : :

| I i

- (© |

I i

I I

______________________________

78



APPLICABLE

NO. ID  |PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 | F28 - ZA774NPU |HEX SOCKET SET SCREW(CUP POINT) M5X8 SUS 4
2 F22 - 1POBHQAO |BALANCE ARM ASSEMBLY 1
3 F22 - 1PO59FA0  MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
4 F22 - 1AONA3BV |MOUNTING PLATE 1
5 | F22 - 1AONA2AO |REINFORCE PLATE 1
6 F23 - ZA761Q6U HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP M8X12 SUS 4
7 | F23 - ZB562QAU 'WASHER M10X22X1.6 SUS 8
8 F23 - ZA812QAU NUT M10 SUS 4
9 | F23 - ZA8OAQYU 'HEXHEAD BOLT M10X25 SUS 4
10 | F23 - DENRO3BA |BOLT CAP 4
11 | F28 - ZA114NPU | TRUSS M5X8 SUS 4

79




DOCTOR TABLE

80



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AOGNHAO
1P0458A0

DOCTOR MEMBRANE SWITCH
TABLE TOP WITH MEMBRANE SWITCH

FJBAO4AO
1AON9YAOD

RUBBER CUSHION
RUBBER COVER

V518J0064

ZA114NWU
1PO4AUAO

TRUSS M5X20 SUS
MICRO PILOT VALVE

N O O~ WwiN =

1PO45AA0
ZA111LWU

AIR BRAKE ASSEMBLY
PAN HEAD SCREW M4X20 SUS

—_
O©

1AOGNBAV
ZA114NNU

TABLE HANDLE
TRUSS M5X6 SUS

—_ |
N =

ZABBTNXY
1AONACAV

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X22 CHROME
TABLE CHASSIS

a4 aa ajlpplalalalan ala

-
W

1PO53SA0

AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 3 HP TUBINGS

(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

—

1PO4DYAO

AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 4 HP TUBINGS

(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

14
15

ZA114LNU
1PO4AXAQ

TRUSS M4X6 SUS
PRESSURE GAUGE ASSEMBLY

16
17

ZA88JNSU
AFFS02A0

PAN HEAD SCREW M5X10 SUS
HANDPIECE TUBING STRAIGHT 7FT W

USA P-N: D432T

18
19

1POGHRAO
1POBHSAO

TOGGLE VALVE ASSEMBLY (MAIN SWITCH)
TOGGLE VALVE ASSEMBLY (FLUSHOUT)

20
21

1PO7FZAO
1PO7FYAOQ

PULL BACK VALVE
PULL BACK VALVE WITH BRACKET AND RIVET

22
23

ZAT61NSU
1PO53VAO

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X12 SUS
SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY

24
25

AFFW91A0
1PO4AVAO

1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED
MANIFOLD W/O BOWL

USA P-N: P1875

26
27

1E04R2A0
1PO57FAQ

OIL MIST SEPARATOR
CAGE CLAMP ASSEMBLY

28
29

ZA111JNU
1PO4AYAO

PAN HEAD SCREW M3X6 SUS
NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY

30
31

FJLAT14A0
FJLA16A0

NEEDLE VALVE KNOB
CAP FOR KNOB (YELLOW)

32
33

FJLA15A0
AFFS15B0

CAP FOR KNOB (BLUE)
1/8 IN TUBING COLLAR

USA P-N: P1061

34
35

AFFS14B0
ZB552LAU

1/4 IN TUBING COLLAR
EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M4 SUS

USA P-N: P1062

36
37

ZA88JLPU
DEBR42A0

PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8 SUS
NYLON CLAMP 3344 1-1/4

38
39

ZA114NNU
1P057GA0

TRUSS M5X6 SUS
HP HOLDER ASSEMBLY

SR R S R R N R LT o Y o )Y ISR (PGS (RS P ) IR 'S RO S F I S I N

81




BALANCE ARM

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

82



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

AAFB96CO
ZA7740LU

SUPPORT JOINT
HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS

VW20C0014

1AONAOAV
1AONAAAV

BALANCE ARM FRAME
SUPPORT JOINT FRONT

1AONABBV
1AON9XAO

TABLE BRACKET SIDE
BELLOWS COVER

VW18I0015

N O O~ WwiN =

FATAOS5A0
ZB551NAU

STOPPER FOR TABLE ROTATION
WASHER

—_
O©

ZSATINRC
AAFT87A0

HEX BUTTON HEAD SCREW M6X5 SUS
BRACKET FOR ARM END CAP

—_ |
N =

ZA114LRU
CANF43B0

TRUSS M4X10 SUS
ADJUSTING BAR FOR SPRING

—
>~ W

APNA19A0
AFFU48A0

NYLON CLAMP NK-2N
WASHER 10-32 (SEAL)

USA P-N: P1055

-
D O

AFFS04A0
1AON9ZAV

1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED)
PIPING COVER

USA P-N: P1052

-
@

AAFF04CO
ZA111LRU

END CAP
PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 SUS

-
«©

1PO57HAO

BALANCE ARM ASSEMBLY

Ol alalalalaoldalalalip a2l alalia

83




MOUNTING BRACKET




pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

ZA114L8U
1AOKE7BO

TRUSS M4X12 SUS
CAP FOR FIRST ARM

VW19A0001

AAFT81B0
1EO6BNAO

WASHER FOR ROTATION SHAFT
THRUST WASHER AS1108

VG16F0001

1E06BPAO
1AOHAEAQ

THRUST BEARING AXK1108
PMU CAP 2

N O O~ WwiN =

1AONA5BV
AESA04A0

FIRST ARM
U NUT FU08SS

-
O©

ZAB12PAY
ZA761PWU

NUT M8
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X20 SUS

—_
N =

1AOE68B0
1E06BMAO

STOPPER RUBBER
SPACER M8X25 SUS

—_
A~ W

ZAT61P1G
1AONAGAV

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X35 SUS
MOUNTING BRACKET COVER

-
(@)

1AOHB7AV

ARM END CAP

(RIS GRS U ) ) g e SR R S SR N

85




WATER BOTTLE BRACKET

86



APPLICABLE

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY  “ecpinl NO. NOTE
1 [1PO57JA0 |WATER BOTTLE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
2 [1G06Z5A0 PRESSURE GAUGE W3055 1 USA P-N: C1840T
3 AFFS16A0 MINI AIR REGULATOR 1 USA P-N: C1835
4 FEOA24A0 HOLE PLUG DP-500W 1
USA P-N:
5 [1G06Z3A0 BOTTLE HEAD 3055 1 RC18041BEL
6 |AFFS19A0 10-32 1/2 SCREW SUS 2 USA P-N: RF-2010
7 AFFW91A0 1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED 2 USA P-N: P1875

87




REAR DELIVERY

88



z
O

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

ZA114LNU
ZA114NNU
1A0J2UBV

TRUSS M4X6 SUS
TRUSS M5X6 SUS
MOUNTING PLATE

VW17C0037

AFFS98A0

FLAT HINGE TH-TM-86 SUS

1A0J2VAO

ARM SHAFT

1EOOES5A0

THRUST BEARING (AXK1101)

N O~ N =

9

AERN11AO
ZA7740LU
ZAT12N#Y

10 1AOJBSAO

THRUST WASHER (AS1101)

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS
COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M5X15 CHROME
ARM CAP

11

1AO0J30A0

LOCK RING

12 ZSA11RYU

SET SCREW M12X25 SUS

DN 222NN =N o

89




DOCTOR TABLE

for AU-HV3561

for AU-HV3561

P , (&) ®
= - for AU-HV3561
for AU-HV3561
D for AU-HV3561
®//D for AU-HV3561

90



APPLICABLE

NO. 'PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QrY SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 1A0J2TBV  TABLE CHASSIS 1
2 1PO6GMAO TOGGLE VALVE (MOMENTARY TYPE) 1
3 [ 1PO6GNAO ' TOGGLE VALVE (ALTERNATE TYPE) 1
4 1PO4AXA0  PRESSURE GAUGE ASSEMBLY 1
5 AFFS27A0 |H20 QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN YELLOW 1 USA P-N: P1075YEL
6 AFFS26A0 |H20O QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN BLUE 1 USA P-N: P1075BLU
7 |FALC54A0  FLAT WASHER (WATER ADJUSTMENT) 1
8 1P04B2A0  NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 USA P-N: V1511G
9 1P0O53RA0 | SMALL NEEDLE VALVE 6
10 [FALC50A0 |\WASHER 6
11 [FALC49A0 |NUT 6
12 [FJLA15A0  CAP FOR KNOB (BLUE) 4
13 [1EO59UAO  |HOLE PLUG CP30HP3 7
14 |FJLA16A0 |CAP FOR KNOB (YELLOW) 2
15 [1EO3K7A0 |WASHER M10X18X2 SUS 4
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 3 HP TUBINGS
16 | 1P0S3SA0 (EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE) 1
1POADYAQ EE%EEFE%TS\Q/’]\RI]\,GZQSSEMBLY FOR 4 HP TUBINGS
17 |[1PO53HAO  MANIFOLD 4P (AU-HV3561) 1
18 [1PO4AWAO |MANIFOLD 8P W/ BOWL TYPE 1
19 |[1PO53FAO  T-JOINT 1/4X3 1
20 1PO7FZAO0  PULL BACK VALVE 1
21 1E04R2A0 OIL MIST SEPARATOR 1
22 ZA114LNU  TRUSS M4X6 SUS 2
23 G-00500 HANDLE (WHITE) 2
24 1AOKNSAO | STOP BAR 2
25 ZA761PSU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X12 SUS 2
26 ZB511PAU SPRING WASHER M8 SUS 2
27 1PO53VAO0  SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
28 ZA111JNU  PAN HEAD SCREW M3X6 SUS 1
29 AFFS02A0  HANDPIECE TUBING STRAIGHT 7FT W 3 USA P-N: D432T
30 1PO53XA0  NEEDLE VALVE W/ WASHERS FOR WATER 1
31 1PO53YAO  NEEDLE VALVE W/ WASHERS FOR AIR 1
32 1P0O53ZA0  NEEDLE VALVE FOR WATER 3
33 1P0540A0  NEEDLE VALVE FOR AR 1
34 ZA114NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 1
35 Q-31130 NYLON CLAMP (3330 5/8) 1
36 1PO53KA0  MANIFOLD 4P FOR WATER (AU-HV3563) 1
37 1P053JA0  MANIFOLD 4P FOR AIR (AU-HV3563) 1
38 1PO7FYAO PULL BACK VALVE WITH BRACKET AND RIVET 1
39 AFFS14B0O 1/4 IN TUBING COLLAR 6 USA P-N: P1062
40 AFFS15B0 1/8 IN TUBING COLLAR 6 USA P-N: P1061
41 1PO57FAQ0  CAGE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1

91




DOCTOR ARM

92



pd
O

. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A0J2YBV
1A0J34A0

DOCTOR ARM
HOLDER BAR

ZA114NNU
ZAT61N#U

TRUSS M5X6 SUS
HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP BOLT M5 X15 SUS

Q-31130
AFFX36B0

NYLON CLAMP (3330 5/8)
HANDPIECE HOLDER

VW17H0130

USA P-N: D4579

N O O~ WwiN =

1PO53GAO
ZA7740LU

FIRST ARM W/BUSH
HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS

-
o(o

ZATTANNU
AERN11A0

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M5X6 SUS
THRUST WASHER (AS1101)

—_ |
N =

1EOOE5A0
AFFX37B0

THRUST BEARING (AXK1101)
SYRINGE HOLDER

VW17H0130

USA P-N: D4578

-
A~ W

ZSA11R2U
1A0J2ZBV

HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP BOLT M12X40 SUS
ASSISTANT ARM

VW17F0104

—_
o O

1PO53GAO
AERN11A0

FIRST ARM W/BUSH
THRUST WASHER (AS1101)

-
@

1EOOE5A0
FASA85D0

THRUST BEARING (AXK1101)
ASSISTANT HOLDER

N —
[@RN(e]

ZSA11R2U
ZA77TANNU

HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP BOLT M12X40 SUS
HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M5X6 SUS

NN
N =

ZA7740LU
1EO02E1AO

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS
ROUND BELT PHI4 (ORANGE)

o

O NN alalalalalalaalaNdaONNNN o

NN
> W

FJCA14B0
ZAB8JUNY

MAGNET CATCH
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3X6 CHROME

AN

93




VACUUM




APPLICABLE

NO. 'PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QrY SERIAL NO. NOTE

1 1A0JF3AV  |PLATE VC COVER 1

2 1A0J33BV VC PLATE 1 VW17C0037

3 ZA114LPU  TRUSS M4X8 SUS 2

4 ZAB31LAU NUT M4 SUS 2

5 |[1AOK96AV |VC HOSE CLIP 1

6 |1EO5A0BO |VACUUM CANISTER (BOTTOM PORT GRAY) 1 VW18D0009 |USAP-N: §1385
7 |AFFS39A0 ' VACUUM HOSE 5/8 SPIROLOCK 3.5m USA P-N: T1746

95




MANIFOLD 4P

T-JOINT

(=i

W

b e e e e e e e e = 4

96



APPLICABLE

NO. ID  |PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 | F24 - AFFU48A0 |WASHER 10-32(SEAL) - USA P-N: P1055
2 | F24 - AFFSO5A0 1/8 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) - USA P-N: P1053
3 | F24 - AFFSO4A0 1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) - USA P-N: P1052
4 | F24 - AFFU49A0 BRASS HEXPLUG 10-32 - USA P-N: P1054
5 F22 - 1PO53HAO MANIFOLD 4P FOR AIR (AU-HV3561) 1
6 | F22 - 1PO53JA0  MANIFOLD 4P FOR AIR (AU-HV3563) 1
7 | F22 - 1PO53KA0 |MANIFOLD 4P FOR WATER (AU-HV3563) 1
8 F22 - 1PO53FA0  T-JOINT 1/8X3 1

97




CART BASE

98



APPLICABLE

NO. ID  |PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 F22 - 1PO7TFWAO |CART POST ASSEMBLY 1
2 F22 - 1A0Y1ZAO BASE PLATE FOR CART 1
3 | F22 - 1A0OY20A0 | BASE LEG FOR CART 2
4 | F23 - AEFV44B0 CASTER (GREY) 4
5 F23 - ZA761QYY HEXSOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X25 CHROME 6
6 F23 - ZB511QAY SPRING WASHER M10 CHROME 6
7 | F23 - 1EOOBKAO |WASHER M10X22X1 CHROME 6
8 F23 - ZA761RZY HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M12X30 CHROME 1
9 | F23 - ZB511RAY |SPRING WASHER M12 CHROME 1
10 | F23 - 1EO15HAO0 |WASHER M12X20X1.6 CHROME 1
11 | F22 - 1AOY25A0 |PLATE FOR FOOT CONTROLLER 1
12 | F22 - 1PO7FXAO  FITTING KNOB WITH HEX BOLT M10X30 SUS 1
13 | F24 - 1E04R1BO |WET/DRY FOOT CONTROL 1 USA P-N: F1210
14 | F22 - ZA76108U |HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6X12 SUS 4
15 | F28 - ZB5110AU |SPRING WASHER M6 SUS 4
16 | F28 - ZA7740LU |HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 4
17 | F22 - 1AOY1YAO |FIXING PLATE FOR HOSE 2
18 | F23 - ZA774QRU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW(CUP POINT) M10X10 SUS 1

99




DOCTOR TABLE




NO. ID PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY AéPEF;%lACLAE éE NOTE
1 F22 - 1PO7FUAO  DR. TABLE COVER FOR CART 1
2 F22 - 1AOYF7BO PROHIBITED LABEL 1
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 3 HP TUBINGS REFER TO P.10-11
8 F22 - 1POS3SA0 | oy CEPT FOR SYRINGE) ! EQET%OMPONENT
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 4 HP TUBINGS
Fe2 - 1P04DYAD (EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)
4 F22 - 1PO7FZAO  PULL BACK VALVE 1
5 F22 - 1PO7FYAO  PULL BACK VALVE WITH BRACKET AND RIVET 1
6 F23 - ZA114LNU TRUSS M4X6 SUS 2
7 | F22 - 1PO4AXA0 PRESSURE GAUGE ASSEMBLY 2
REFER TO P.12-13
8 F22 - 1PO4AVAO  MANIFOLD W/O BOWL 1 FOR COMPONENT
PARTS
9 F22 - 1POBGNAO TOGGLE VALVE ASSEMBLY (MAIN SWITCH) 1
10 F22 ~ 1POBGMAO II:IUIkljlokjll_JLIZr\\I//I’-I\DlT:\IIIIZI /[-:\E\OEIVIDLY (FLUSHAvVuU I, DUVVL 1
11 | F22 - 1PO7FVAO  T-JOINT WITH 1/8 BF, 1/4 BF, PLUG 1
12 | F22 - 1PO7GCAO MINI-AIR REGULATOR WITH 1/8 BARB AND WASHER 1
13 | F22 - 1E04R2A0  OIL-MIST SEPARATOR 1
14 | F24 - AFFW92A0 WATER BOTTLE HEAD 1
15 | F22 - 1PO57FA0  CAGE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1
16 | F22 - AFFS27A0  H20 QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN YELLOW 1 USA P-N: P1075YEL
17 | F22 - 1POBGPAO SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
18 | F22 - 1AOGNBAV TABLE HANDLE 2
REFER TO P.8-9
19 | F22 - 1P04BOAO  HP HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1 FOR COMPONENT
PARTS
20 F23 - AFFS19A0 10-32 1/2 SCREW SUS 2 USA P-N: RF-2010
21 F22 - 1PO4AYAO | NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 6
22 F23 - FJLA14A0  NEEDLE VALVE KNOB 6
23 F23 - FJLA16A0  CAP FOR KNOB (YELLOW) 2
24 F23 - FJLA15A0 | CAP FOR KNOB (BLUE) 4
25 F23 - FAME17A0 CLAMP FOR UMBILICAL HOSE 2
26 F23 - DESR37A0 UMBILICAL HOSE 2.3M
27 F22 - 1AORF6BO  KNURLED SCREW M5X7 4
28 F22 - 1EO71CA0  PLASTIC WASHER M6/M5 4
29 F23 - AFFW91A0 1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED 1 USA P-N: P1875
30 F23 - X-50540 NYLON CLAMP 3/4 2
31 F23 - DEBR42A0 | NYLON CLAMP 1-1/4 2
32 F23 - ZAT14NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 6
33 F23 - ZA887NXY | PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X22 CHROME 2
34 F23 - ZA761NSU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X12 SUS 3
35 F23 - ZA88JLPU | PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8 SUS 1
36 F23 - ZB552LAU  EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M4 SUS 1
37 F24 - 1P0O4B2A0 | NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 USA P-N: V1511G
38 F24 - AFFS26A0 | H20 QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN BLUE 1 USA P-N: P1075BLU|

101



HANDPIECE

DOCTOR

7

\\

ASSISTANT

N

102



APPLICABLE

NO. ID PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. NOTE
T omome ST o o R |
QUICK CLEAN SYRINGE FOR CONTINENTAL DELIVERY
2 |F23 - 1BO3YRAO  \\viiy 7 FT GRAY TUBING AND REPAIR KIT - USAP-N: D3459
3 |F24 - AFFS02A0 |HANDPIECE TUBING STRAIGHT 7FT W - USA P-N: D432T
4 | Foa - 1E095SA0 |VACUUM HANDPIECE ASSY (DCI TYPE) - USA P-N: S-1132
5 | Fo4 - 1E095TA0 | SALIVA EJECTOR HANDPIECE ASSY (DCI TYPE) - USA P-N: 5-1230
6 | F23 - RDIAO4AO | SYRINGE TIP (DCI TYPE) -
7 |F23 - 1POTWFAO |COVER HOSE WITH SPACER AND SLEEVE -
QUICK CLEAN SYRINGE FOR CONTINENTAL
8 | F23 - 1POBKDAO  |DELIVERY WITH 7 FT GRAY TUBING, COVER HOSE -

AND REPAIR KIT)

103




ACCESSORY

WATER BOTTLE (2L)

FOOT CONTROLLER

AIR UTILITY PACKAGE

104



APPLICABLE
NO. ID  [PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 | F28 - 1EO04R1BO |[FOOT CONTROLLER 1 USA P-N: F1210
2 |F23 - 1EO4R4D0O |AIR UTILITY PACKAGE 1 USA P-N: 99V1955
3 |F23 - AFFS21B0 |WATER BOTTLE 2L 1 USA P-N: D8164

105




AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V /

Q5000 /7 Q5500 / Q3300

‘0 pogt
3 gt i
_ 1 m zm W :
uopoag 3|qe] Joyoq 7 m 5 =
1 B ’
SN¥0S-02206010-MS
1 2 P
Aw_ﬂ%hac“wwm_%:ww 5 & S)S Uo pejosuuod a|qes uopoag xog Aiddng Jamogd
U0 UM ays | Bﬂwwmw
= 1| uo pajosuuo) | = “A:mw._.uzi o
T [ | T T _Smies (+0QHOV1)
MOJ[9A/UBBI ( i MOJ[aA/UBRID J9INQ 40}
L AHOV L aur yuniy
_ lomod Aeipuooas ¢ (xZOHOV1)
+o”_= =_”+ T X _ _ n_lo._> Joj aur] yuniy UOJIMS JBMOJ 10} SUIT Yuni|
sweibelp Buum B0 0C] 30ng _ Biding
leuondo [enpiAlpul 0 0 m_wmao 0 _ g 19MOd UIBIN 10} YOYMS Iy
0} Jajol 'a|qe) 8y} Jo oo ml X __ T Yiid umoig
leuondo jo joejeg Yid ! | — &
n m abuei abueln aum
g0 D ey Yoerg | 2 |[eia
< < ]
i HE%:H:_ - {e-Lv90V1) \ e ™ AOSZIVON
_ Ype3/iamod 10} aulT junip (sanmz)piog 1o ((BUS U0 pajosuuoy MOJoANSAID asng  (x«ADHOV | )MS JoMOJ/I8PIOH @SN IO} | BUIT YuniL
|_ o e e |2 22 (+xXOHOV L)MS 19MO/I9PIOH 9SNJ 104 7] BUIT HuniL
— —_— — = [ | [ | |2
—_— " - 515 g |55 |5
1900 dwind 8y} mcmﬁ?mﬂm@ﬁ.&%ﬁmxﬁﬂ%ﬂ d6VX l_ 1 N Ir_l (++MOHOY | )49p|OH 8SN4 J0j auIT Suniy
! OJul J1leyd woly ssawey : ._H_l_H_ _|_ _I_ _|_ _I_ _|_ _I_ (+»ADHOV L)JoP|OH &SN Joj 8ur yuniL
B} 0} }0BUUOD puEe
= = =l1=] =
o ot anaianty = =l = ==
-0ads vug 4ono} Y. _|_ _I_ _|_ _I_ _|_ _I_ _|_ _I_
! | [008e0 /0085000080 : 1eUD) RTINS S aﬂw. _ az _ ﬂ_.ﬂ
) @ |@m |
—_ oane SEFfFEIEE
Q)IS UO ey ay) woyj 4ndLno: z & 2
VS¥'0-90°L S |
\ aul| junu) 0} }0aUU0D anw&q, 2 |2
[A ¥NEMNVO-X : 4eyDd] i OVA0YZ-001 : L A
(0VO0V1) Tl
— —_— YONMS SuBIqUISI dew e od v
(+HNDOV1) 10} BUr unaL [ - Rttt (.ND0031)
UONMS Buelquisy W02 _ oE 16} peeeepeeet (..ZONOVL) (¥SD"IN)p109 Jomod
o || =10 0 vee — (@ W
o [ Bding | @ OVAZSZ
1d - ® 1Nd1no 3aNIT137LN0
V60 : (‘8)1s uo'pajosuuo:
od _ S S CLI )
Emhﬁwm 1 o [ Inau B I t axn
piemiod (€ Fmiein T i [© sedepy oy | 1041830
uhea 7oy [ HABYELAY
; y dn %) “ON 300N :
141-SSvd-960Ng e
IND J | et I
(saam g)p10D LD ! { uoninen
_ _ 104393N0
I
L
(nun wouy payddns _w o _ (ZOWov1)
! S1 ouy yunuLo100) _I_ @ HLM
JoA00 dwnd 8y} ojul Jleys _i_ 3N 137LNO
Wwoy Ssewey 0} joBULCD _i_
pue a|qe) 10}20Q WO}
'l ssawey ayy oyainby yo|

Se)aul| juni} 8y} J0aUu0)

[006£0 /0095000050 © J1IBYD]

106



AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE

X-CALIBUR V / Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

uoposg 3|qeL 4q

(sjuiod soexq 9)
10}9UU0D YoNno}

g
poy

QU0 Ym B)is
= i uo pajosuuo) )
T [
MO|[PAJUBRI9
(lQHOVY)
_ lamod Aeipuooeg
VA _ _ d971A 4o} surT suniL
sweibelp Buum B0 0C] E 1ding 30 |
|euondo [enpiaipul =10 0 t ang
B el
0} Jojal ‘a|qe) By} Jo 4_M i _”__”4_M © V.A m _ Yid umolg’
Buwim [euondo Jo joejeq Yid 1 ld | = g
< 00 ' abueln abueln SIUM
n_- Bz weig | <|voer
S0 00 f 0
il 1 oeig (++LVD0V1) < pay [T]pay
O _ UYMEI/4OMOG 40} BUITHUMIL (o0 )p100 1o (VS UO PaIOBULIOD
I
STV T T (.+8d€0d1)(0005-138)
“1on00 dwind ayy devX |
Ojul JIBYO WOJ) SSaWeY SUBIWSIN 10} dL SUITAUML
! 8y} 0} }o8UU0D pue
ped yonoy ay) o)(anby
18| Se)aul| yunu} J0suuo)
-oads ped yono} Yup,
1 {_{00£20/00550 /00050 * 41240 e
2an0E
1S UO JIBYD B} WO, 4NdLNo ;
(+¥SdOVL) ! 4 v_::.zﬂy —ow::om VSr0-00°
ZHE9LY |
(LLINO2)8 QvdHONOL 1L [ANNEITYOX : 112yo)  ovnovzo0L
i LN
J— J— J— 1oM0d OQ-OV |
dew I :
(.01590V) - de ossnost 43
avdHONOL  WOD e 1O e g 1@ Do
_ ed 25 [ O e 7510 s
wu ading  ejding AMU aiding aidind % “w_ubm%m,
anig ang ang ang V60! | (IS0
0d ‘O a5 5 O o Hos: ﬂ
_ U.__Mmﬁww MOJBA AMU MOJBA MOJIBA % ¢ lnau
obueiy  ebueig abueig abueig Jeydepy OV
umea pay O ] ] 1@ : yasy6LdY :
V-NI-XMSVX-8608 dn worg [0 noig wnoig 1O ON 13a0N;
o — - @Ew
—_— — 2 _
I
(«9SdOovi)
(ILNOQ)V Q¥dHONOL 1L
_ (3un wouy payddns
! S1 8UI| JunJ] :sj0u)
1aA02 dwnd ayy
Ojul JIBYD WIOI) SSBWEY O}
J09UUOD pue B|qe)} I Woly
| ssawey ayy oy(ainby ya|

se)au|| yunJ} dy} Jo8UU0D
[00£€D /00950 /00050 * J1eyd]

0TS zogt
S %32 °8 -
¢ I8 S
s "R B
[} s 9
~ 5 8
T T SNY0S-02206040-MS
W Pk ) dlqeg uonoag xog Alddng 1amod
10} 194n0
— — (.g81INY) uondo
T T emumes (++0QHOVL)
MO|[9A/UBBIS) 19pNQ 0}
aul yuni
(:+ZOHOVL)
UOUMS JSMOJ 10§ dUIT Yund|
19MOd UIB IO} UOYMS Ul
umolg -~ Y umolg umoig
NOSZ IVON
MOIBAE3ID asng  (xxADHOV})MS JoMOd/I9pIOH 8SNJ 1o} | Ul yuniL
@ @ (1xXOHOV | )MS 18MOd/I8PIOH 8SN4 10} 7 dur] yuniL
o @ ElE]
5 |5 5[5
(xMOHOV })1apIOH 85N 10} auIT yunIL

(@]

10 0]
10 0]
1 O
10 0
1 O

(+»AOHOV .)13PIOH &SN 10} 8uIT YunIL

pajosuu0))

umoig

Er R L O 2

LEENEER)

‘MO[BAJUBRID)| e [
ang
anig

umoig|
m"_:“] 1[0 s

L —

(«ND003})

(¥SO"IN)PI0D Jomod
(ZOWov'1L)

(3 HLIM)
aNIT L3710

I —

-
[

(=ZOWov1L)
(I HLIM)
3NIT L37LNO

XN
10439BN0

uosAe)
104 31¥RNO

107



AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

_ 141-SSVd-860NE dn

uonoas a|qe] 10300Q

swelbelp bulim
|euondo [enpiaipul

0} Jajal ‘a|qe) ay) Jo
Buuim jeuondo jo |le}oQg

(HNOOV L)
UOIMS BUBIqUISIN o5}

(9VO0V1L)

YOJMS aueIquIsiy

10} BuIT YuniL

SN¥0S-02206010-MS

8|qes uonjoag xog Ajddng Jamod
10438RN0
:uondo
(0QHOVL)
JeRnQ Jo}
aur yuniL

(+ZOHOVL)
UONMS JoMOd 10} dUIT quni

19MOd UIB 1O} UDIMS Iy

S
= oal L
©ocogsd 83
uonoeg ey 13 728 8¢
| uoydes Wiy a|qeL. ! 5 2 B
[e] =) 5
H - Jopidsny N m 2
Z a.
(xxS4rov'L) (xendrovt) .
' HLYV3-HIMOd HO4 V-1L 1 HLYV3-HIMOd HO4 8-1L g 7 3)IS U0 pajosuuo)
lis Uo pajosuuoy 8)IS UO pajosuuo) 3 B)iS Uo pajasuuo)y
FIRN T — — (WEBLINVY)
\, | T 1M ypes
[EENEER) OJAIUBRID MO[BAIUBRID
(«xLAHOVL)
— lamod Aelpuooag
_ d91A 10§ BUIM HunIL
3ang
ang
| T
1 g [O[fi uoig
T abue0 | |[ebuein MM -
! ! R I i
C < poy AN
(sadimz) 5 |_ (sanmz) (BVS UO paosuLo]
}IS UO pajosulo) I
H pi03 19 : P10 19 MOjjoA/UBRI)
_ _ = N o o |e
(-+8d€0d1)(0005-138) 5 |5 |5
10jdLeurpyuny  d6VX H

1900 dwind 8y}
Ieyo woly ssawey
By} 0} J08UU0D pue

ped yonoy ay) o)(ainbly
18] Se)aul| 3unJ) }9auL0D
‘0ads ped yono} YA,

ol

€d

¢d

\d

0d

piemioeg

psemio

umoq

IND

J

19A09 dwnd ayy

Ojul Jleyd wou ssawey o}
108UUOD pUE 8|qe} 1000 WO,
ssawey ay 0)(a.nby ya|
Se)aul| 3junJ) ay) }0aUUo)

B)IS UO Jeyd 8y} woly
aul| junJ) 0} }o8UU0Y

o
>
£

% 1990000000

_ oelg _
_i_
_ 3/ding _

_(000g-138)8uBIqUIBI J0j BUIT HuNiL

(b4HOVL)

0aA0E
ANdLNO |
VS'0-90°) ;
ZHES LY
OVAOYZ-00}
LNNI
“1amod D00V -
999008143¥ |
ayualg

V5T
VAT ST
‘Nd1no

: Jeydepy OV ©
uABY6LAY |
‘ON 130N

o

NOSZ IVON
asn4 A:>OIQ<:>>W 19MOd/19P|OH 9S4 0} I\ BUIT JuniL
(xXOHOV L)MS JoMOd/1ap|OH 8N4 Joj 7 BuUl yuniL

(;xMOHOV L )19p|OH SN 10} BUIT YunIL

00

(+wNOHOV')J8pIoH 85N 10} 8UIT Yuniy

YO'€

3)IS UO Pajoaulo)

MO[[BA/UBAI)
MO[[oA/UBRIS) e [
an|g
ang
s =0 1C]=

L—

I
L

(«ND0031)

(VSO IN)PI0D Jomod
(xZON0VL)

(I HLIM)
3NIT 131LNO

b=

(ZOWov1)
(I HLM)
ENREERIT)Te]

24
1043910

uone)
ESRE e

108



AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE

Q5000 /7 Q5500 / Q3300

uol}oag ULy ajqeL
-aopidsny

uonoag s|qey Jojo0q

3)IS UO PajdauLU0)
dlIA

MOJjoA/UBRI9

(xSdrov1)
HLIYY3-43IMOd 404 V-1L !

uoposs Jeyo

(xendrov1)
HLYY3-43IMOd 404 8-11

(swuod >0elq 9))
10}2UU0d Yonoy

BUo yim ayis ¢
uo pajosuuo) |

"¥orig
pay

3)IS UO Pajosulod

MO|[BA/UBRIY

Vo0
L Jedepy :
SNY0S-022060L0°MS
: SIgeS |

ZH09/0S
-00L:LNdNI :

$ Y22 0AAGLNdLNO |
OVAOYZ:

3)IS UO Pajoauu0)
3)IS U0 pajosauuo)
_ (€8L4NV)

I_H| a1m yueg

MOJjoA/UBRI9

SN¥0S-022060L0-MS

o|qes uonoag xog Alddng samod
10}38pN0
:uondo
(x0aHOVL)
18INQ Jo}
aur uniL

(+ZOHOV )
UQJIMS JOMOd J0} Ul Juni|

JOMOd UIBA 1O} YOMS 1Y/

(ILNOO)g Q¥dHONOL 1L

W

(1.91549V) 46

avdHONOL OO T T l®

_ €d | Reig e ®
ed a|ding a|ding & _

ld swz_m anig _ ang anig @

oo (o] Crem v [0

_ piemvioeg WOToA o [
piemiod abuein abuein & _

umea oy g [Q

V-NI-YSVX-8608 dn o o 1O

IND
_ — d6vX _ _ _l
Vo
(:9Sd0v})

“1an02 dwnd ayy

o)l JIBYO WOJj SSawey
By} 0} }0BUUOD pue
ped yono} ayj oy(ainby

19| Se)aul| JunJ} JoauUU0)
‘0ads ped yonoy Y,

(¥SdOVL)

3)IS U0 JIBYD B} WOl
aUI| 3junJ} 0} JOBUL0D

(ILLNOO)V QV¥dHONOL 1L

Janoo dwind auy _
O}l JIBYO WOJj SSaWeY 0}
J09UU0D PUE 3|gE) J0}00Q WO}
ssawey ay) oy(ainby yo|
Se)aul| juni) 8y} 199UU0)

QUBIQUISI O} L SuIT yuniL

?wn_mo&xooom 138)

e 19
o 19
e —
e 19

o9

(«xbdHOVL) _
(000g-138)eUBIqWIS 10} BUIT YuniL

(wubQHOVL)
lomod Aeipuooag
10 0] d9TA 10y BUT UL
sweibelp Buuim B0 0
leuondo [enpiaipul BN
0} Jajal ‘a|qe)} 8y} Jo |_ |_ ]
Buuim [euondo jo lejyaq ! = EH. )
%mw“ _mmmf | weig | = [[xe |
Bl 1 Toe C Doy |W_ oy C
© _ (SalML) 51500 peppauton (sanmz)
! P13 19 - 109 19

Y0'€
OAN0E :
‘Nd1no
VS'0-90'L
2HEQ-LY !
: OVAOKZ-00L
B ANANI
18m0d OT-0V |
19990051434 ¢
yuaig

V5T
OVAZ'SZ
ANdLNO
V60 !
ZH09 ©
ovA0ZL
NN ¢
Jeydepy OV :
: WasY6LdY
N 1300 :

3)iS U0

MOJ[aA/uBRID

N0SZIVON
asng ﬁ..>o:o<§>m JBMOG/4BPIOH 85N 10§ I 8UIT suniL
(++XOHOV 1)MS J9MO/18PIOH SN 10} 7 BUIT YuniL

@ |o
@ @ (@[3 |8 (S
s 515153515
N LT G+MOHQV!)I3PIOH &Sy 10} durp uniy
0 (+x/ANOHOV })19PIOH @SN 40} BUIT unIL
= = =] | ==} =
°BoRnfEnE
S N L
el [z @
g [c[c —w ENERE
s 2 ERENERE
(..NO003})
(.ZOWOVL) (VSO IN)P10D Jomod
| (3 HLIW)
3N L37LN0
pajosuuo) )
e 0 -
10}39IN0
pajauuoc)
U =|| uoJjAe)
Jo38N0
(xZOWOVL)
(3 HLIMW)
3NIT L31LNO

109



AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V

a)is uo
xog g0d 146 [eyusp

MO8,
pue JyBI| ejuep woy A

pay

aUI| 3unJ} 0} JoBUUOD
uopdas 9jqe] Jojooq

(xA\B8OVL)
X026~V 104 duI 3uniy

a)Is UO xog Jomod
1461 [EJUSQ WOy

auI| 3unJ) 0} 198UU0D

uonoag xog uopounp

{ V2’2 O0N6LNdLNO ¢
: VS0

ZH09/0S ¢

OVAOYZ-00L:LNdNI ©

soidepy |
3iqes

| iSNY0S-022060L0°MS

3)IS UO Pajoaulo)

SN¥0S-02206010-MS

.H.H
g 8 9|qes uojoag xog Alddng Jamod
8)IS UO pajosuu0) 3)IS U0 pajosuuon) 9)IS UO PajoauUU0D 10}39pN0O
I — — (w£8L3NY) uondo
\, T i yues (+-00HOV)
MO|[aA/UBBI MO|[BA/USBI MOJ[9A/UBBI) JlNQ Joj
(e LQHOVL) ¢ auIm yuniy
_ Jamod Aeipuooag (++ZOHOVL)
] o”_= =_”+a g mloMl», _ d91A Joy eur suni UOUMS JamOd Joj aulT juniy
swesbelp Buuim =10 0] Wm_ ling ading .@.%yn_ Biding YQA_ ding
[euondo [enpiapul 16 BT _ © JaMOd UIB|| 1O} UOUMS JIY
0} Jojal ‘a|qe) By} JOo {1 R m 1 Wi [T
Buuim jeuondo Jo |Ielog Ot t —e ... [ (sjulod oe|q 9)
7 ww:EO M%._O Sl +:| J0}2uuod yono}
o Yoe|g | o Yoelg QU0 Yim ays Tumoig
= pay [=[pay UO PajRBULO: I
s i < Poy 2 / AOSZIVON
(seam) (s Uo peypauLo) (saamy) NOloAUSBID asny  (x»~ADHOV|)MS JaMOd/IBPIOH 8SN 10} N 8ul juniL
P03 19 H P03 19 oo o 2|2 (4xXOHOV L )MS JoMOd/19p|OH &SN 10} 7] BUIT SuniL
(xeS4r0v1) (xxn4rov1) SEIEIEE
HLYY3-4IMOd ¥O4 V1L HLYYI-YIMOd¥O4 8-IL ! N (4+MOHOV1)49PIOH 9SnJ 10} U YuniL
| (+xAOHOV | }18pIOH 8sn Joj aur] yuniL
= = =l1=
O = = o o )
i 1 w 101 ﬂ_ 01
uoNoas WY 3|qeL et
uonoag asoy jon| - =
- Jopidsng Hoss 4rne on_%cm. M m W W = m m m,u
I 1NdLNO ¢ ENE N
- ] VGr'090) ¢ 5 |5 ©
ZHES- LY = |=
i | OVAOKZ-00l ; L I
(x9VO0VL) I ¢ lamog wmn_““\_ \
—_— _— —_— YOIMS SUBIqUIBIA I :
(+HNOOVL) 10} BUr yuNLL :999009 (-ND0031)
Uoums aueiquisiy [leke) : s (¥SO"IN)PI0D Jemod
7 d R (ZOWovL)
vsz |
4] | OVAZSGZ: | (3 HLmW)
1d S 5 T S o indno: § 3NIT L31LN0
od Ul juNJ) 0} 1P8UUOD M.._momu : @@
Pp. * i OVAOZL N . . .
[ 1 D undN i; XN
pemod (€ oo | S sedepy o | J0}32RN0
umoqg 1 yasveLdV |
1d1-ssva-geona 9N P 51oBULO
LND /\ 7 )
(saum g)p10d 1D uonen
1043230
'
7 (+ZONOV1)
[ETT]
7 | 3N L31LNO
7 uonoasg Jreyp
7 ; i

110



AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE X-CALIBUR V

Q)IS UO X0g Jamod
W61 |epuaQ woy uoyoag xog uopaunp

aul| yunJ} 0} }08UU0D

(A\B8OVL)

ez ze
a)s Uo SRR i
xog §0d 1461l [eYusp o D Eg e
| pue 1y6i| [eyuep wouy o : w mm 8
1 aul| junJj 0} Josuu0) s M N
uopoes s|qe] 10300q 7 JTVX § 8 £
@

X0Z6-TY 404 SUITHUNIL 4 ‘w ix T BT SN¥0S-022060+0-MS
g WS UO pay D) 1 sjqes uopoag xog Addng Jamog
9IS UO PajosUU0D 37IS UO pejpauuo)) - ]IS UO PajosuuU0) 104389IN0
9IA — . — (~€813NY) uoydo
[ T OlIM YHE3 (+0QHOV1)
MO[[BA/UBBIS) MO[[BA/UBBIS) aovy MOJ[oA/UBBID JolINQ Jo}
o aur yuniy
_ Jamod Aeipuooeg (++ZOHOVL)
] A _ d91A Joy aury suniL OUMS JoMOg 4o} BUIT SuniL

swelbelp Buuim
Jeuondo |enpiAlpul

0} Jajl ‘a|qe) Ay} Jo
Buwim [euondo Jo |lejoq

[aiding
an|g ‘
oid L
EIE) T

=

1aMOd UIe| 10} UOUMS I

umolg
.
UM ::

(syurod xoe|q 9)
J0}8uu09d yono}

[2¢ 122 ]

Yoelg /\_ U0 yum ajis // Y Tumorg
pay uo pajosuuo) § H
NOSZIVON
o | i (sanmz) (s Uo pajoauuo) 7 (saumy) (BUS UO PoIOBULOD J— asng  (+ADHOV}MS 19MOG/IaPIOH SSN 1o} N 8UIT UniL
i pi09 19 P03 19 2 o e T |2 (+xXOHOV L )MS 1oMOd/Iap|oH 8N4 10} 7 BUIT YuniL
(sSdrov1) (n1OV1) S22 IEE
HLY4V3-43IMOd 404 V-1L HIYV3-4IMOd 404 8-1L | N (xxMOHOV)19pIOH SN 10} duIT juniL
._H_n_H_ T (+x/NOHOV | J49p|oH 8sn 1o} auI yuniL
= = =l1=
°BofRnHAn
|
uoI}99s Wiy 9jqer [ EOURITES SUN ) N
uoljoag asoy jonp Do ' EEERERERSERERE]
- Jopidsnd S oo 285222
( ) | il iAndino: Z |2 M S PP
»7SdOV L -— DOVSY0-90T): s |&
(ILNOD)8 QVdHONOL TL . ZHELY | z |2
I 11 OVAOKZ-00L L \
Do ANdNI \
—_— —_— —_— 1 B B LJamod OD\O<.
(.91549V) dow 1999008 Lmm (=N2003})
& — : Ivueig | el
avdHONOL W0O FET e 1@ s (¥SO"IN)PI0D Jamod
ed - ) i, b (xZOWov1)
5 9 \ : Vo' : — (3 HLIM)
ed 2 a0 [Q B I ENGRERIT)
Id ang anig @ 9IS UO JIeyd 8y} wolj : (m.oH B @@
0d =) T [© junij 0} }08UU0D 209! |
_ plenvtoeg [T woien [Q L A IR SO i XN
piesiod abuein abuein © © saidepy OV | 10}39IN0
umead pay ey @ 1 ¥agY6LdY
v-NIisvx-geog 9N o 10 oNTEa0N |
IND - ' [(EREN)
—_— —_ d6vX (x9Sd0v1)
(ILNOD)V Q¥dHONOL 1L n uonen
10}189n0
1
(=ZOWoV})
(3 HLIMW)

7 Il 3NITL37LNO
7 uoRoss JIeyD
7 ,

111



AU-HV3808 SIDE DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V / Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

e
[ g gl 23R
2 285 32
3 >33 "8
© Ie S
= NG B
g "R B
i 3 5 3
h 3
7 A:o_«oww jauIqe) - 1004 3y} hou::v 8 o g
@ i ETREEETT SNP0S-02206010-MS
uonoag a|qe] 10300q 8 8 i 9|qes uonoeg xog Ajddng Jamod
ynegemod ._EAM.:N_Mme._F.N 8IS UO pajodUL0Y 3)IS UO PajoduU0) 1041900
— \, ! _ _ (E8LaNY) uondo
T | T oM GHeg (+0aHOV1L)
MO|[BA/USBI % ( ) : MOJ[3A/UBBIS) i«m_SO 10}
++LAHOVL, aur yuniy
J amod Aeipuooss (.+ZOHOVL)
+ 10 =_”+u BT ﬁ d97A Joj aur unip UO}IMS J8MOod 10} dulT Yunip
sweJbeip buuim EI0 D
Jeuondo [enpiAipul 18MOd UIB 1O} UDIMS Iy
0} Jojal ‘o|qe) 8Y) JO . e
Butim jeuondo Jo ieyoq d sjoeiq 9)
HUOO yonoy
0 Yym ay)is —o o mong :
uo pajoauU0D :
—— NOSZTIVON
NOloABSID asny  (xxADHOVIJMS JBMOG/BPIOH &SN Joj I 8UIT Yun.L
2 | (+xXOHOV |)MS Jamod/1ap|oH 8snd 10} 7 aurT suniL
I EEE
N (.xMOHOVY | )19pIOH &SN o} BuIT SuniL
(x»/\OHOV L )J8P|OH &SN 1o} dur yuniL
| 8 JUgugiEeu
©f 'G) 7 (@] = ==
Yoelg
® e i 7] 101
O NG , s L[ @ N
7 ® llg) [ous uo seyo oy wioy voe! ceEEE |z @@
anig aul| yun} 0} J08UUOD 2aA0E SBIE|1S =2 E |2
© w5 ([0 [0005-139 : HeuD) || | ANaLNO: 5 |3 .
@ worar 1@ . VSP0-90's : s |5 ©
© (BN ® : ZHE9LY = |=
¢ aBuei0 || i1 OWAOKZ-00L ; L I
@ uﬂ.@ : ANGNI: \
s BRI
— = i uslg | (xND0034)
(14HOV1)(0005-138) o (VS0 IN)PI0D Jomod
7 QuBIqUIBJ J0j | BUIT Yuni] ey 1 ?wws_o(Fw
—_— ! bt I HLIM,
19A00 dwind 8y} Ojul JIBYD WOl SSaWey ay} w_ﬂ,m:mm 3N L31LNO
01108UU00 pue ped 4oNno} 8u 0} [(,, L 4HOV L)UIHMS BUBIGIS JO} Tl (a
: (3y1s uolpajosuuo:;
(. 9VO0VL) aurjunit] pue [(,.£€891v4)(NG€) Ped yonoy 1o} a|qeg] o} 1auuoy 2409 : HB
R _ —_— UOUMS aueIquispy 0005138, ) owbm_w, [ XN
(xxHNOOV ) = L
*x) 1oy aur suni — r  sodepy oy ¢ 10} J9IN0
UONMS BuBIqUIB\ NOD e G Yoeig ® ¥a8sY6LdY
S O G| [0 50 ‘onTa00m
2d (Latng g [© g 1@ ! (Bus uojpejosuuo))
Id I O] e O] 9)IS UO JIeyd ay} woJy i
od 16 '6) aul| yunJ} 0} }oBUU0D U uonne)
prempeg | =99 15 9 1o 1A unarvo-x :sewo) 1041910
piEmo so__w>_ _ MOJ[BA MOJIBA O Il
JEMIOH B B
umog (e mm._Mm o %:Mm ) (.ZONoV)
141-SSVd-860Ng an g e 1O (3 HLIM)
IND = | 3N 13110
J— P d6w
(so11m g)pi03 1D (€€81VH)

(ING"€) Ped yonoL o} 8|qeD

112



AU-HV3808 REAR DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V / Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

A:o_.umm jauiqe) - 10oj4 3y} hwu::v

(x2VO0V1)
yyieg/1amod 10j aul yuniy

\/

3)IS U0 Pajosuuo)

vs0
2H09/05
OVAOKZ-00LLNGNI :
B seydepy
SNY0S-022060L0°MS
: Siqes

| © YZ'Z0an6LNdLNO

3)IS UO pajosulo)

oeig
pay

3)IS UO Pajosulo)

T
| T

MO[[BA/USRI)

% H:EIQSVH
lamod Aeipuodeg

d9TA 4o} BurT yuniL

— (€8LANY)
|_H| aum yue3

MO[BAUSRIS)

SN¥0S-022060L0-MS
alges uonoag xog Ajddng Jamogd
1043930
:uondo
(x0aHOV1)
J8INQ 1o}
aul yunip

(:xZOHOVL)
UOIMS J8MOd 10} BUlT juni]

L0 I femg
sweibelp Buum B0 0CT Ffading
feuondo [enpinpu RN =_H+,
0} J8j01 ‘8|qe} Y} JO
|euondo jo jiejeq 0 E” V_z_n_
LTI
u_ 0 0C ]y xum_m

dwnd ay) ojul J1eYd WOy SSaWeY ay) 0} }0auuod pue ped yonoy au} o} [(,.N60OV )

19A00

MS 1004 1oy aur] yuniy] pue [(,.ee81v4)(ING'€) Ped yonoy Joj ajqed)] o} j0auuo) 16vX

0005-138. B

7 1802 dwind 8y} ojul JIeYD WOl ssauley ay) Yoelg @
0} 108uu00 pue ped yono} ay} o} [(,.£€8 Lv4)(ING €) Ped yonoy 1o} 8|qeD] 108uuo)

A UNEMYO-X« (1)

(9)

7 (w€€81v4) (x££91v4) O)

(Wg'€) Ped yonoy 1oy aiqed  (ING'E) Ped yonoy 1o} 3jqed oG

abuesg @

N @

7 umoig |AU

e deul deu d6W | gew e

J:Smmgv R jﬂ jﬂ P =

%._sm aueiquan OO (7 \mj () 6

d1 @ B B! B @ B Bl @
2d @%v“%_w_.wn_!v@aiv@

e EQ_E%_Evm

[ [

!
avr
7 CANe ) B e ) o
|
|

7 Ped yonoy \
(GLYSNQ)
(d066-138)E110V-3 Ssauley

(:x6914NV)
youmg ped yonop 0005-7139 404
SSOUIBY UOISIOAUOD

10}/ BUIT YunIL I

(uondo) ped yanor

19MOd UIBIA] 1O} UDIMS Iy

(syuiod xoe(q 9)
10}8UU0D YONO}
BUO Yym a)is
Uo pajosuuo)

MOJ[BA/UBBID)

anig
anig

7

A0SZ VI
asng  (~ADHOV|)MS J9MOd/I9PIOH 8N 1O} W &UIT JuniL
(+xXOHOV L JMS JoMOd/13P|OH @SN 10} T 8UIT SuniL

(xMOHOV L )19p|OH 8Snj 10} 8UIT YuniL

(++ANOHOV1)13P|OH @8N o} BuI YuniL

(xZOWov1)
(I HLIM)
ENRNERIT)le]

=] S
5 5
N L
O = = ] =
= = | o ) =
i I
IR [« N L
vo'e | clEREE [T
0aN0E g5 5 |2 (22 |2
1 1NdLNO B = ° 7 |7
VS 090} | 5 ®
ZHE9LY =
i OVAO¥Z-004 L \
oo ANdNI /
1 < 1 1Jemod 0Q-OVY ¢
1999006443 ToNo00as)
Iyualg o~
st (¥SD"IN)PI0Q somod
R (:-=ZOWOVL)
[ 1.3 [ @ HLW
andino: ;o 3INIT L37LN0
v60: : (B)IS UO pajoaulo’)
pias ) P3O )
H owAozL: 1 i i XN
LNGNI ;
Jeidepy Oy ¢ 10438/pN0
1 ¥a8y6LdY
(ONTHa0N :
' 3)IS UO Pajosulio)
ﬂ uosAe)
104380
'

113



AU-HV3808 CART DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V / Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

o 'z zugt
3 gl £
! g% B
I g "% B
| S 2 &
uonoag a|qe] J0}00q 7 g 03 B
7 @
H w 1 1S U0 Da193uL0 SN¥0S-022060}0-MS
= &g 0 pex 0 8lqes uonoag xog Ajddng Jamod
: 104389pN0
— —  — («€8LNY) ‘uondo
T ) T T[_oimues (++0QHOV1)
‘ _ MO[jgAJUBBIY _ A ) MO|[aA/UBRIS 181INQ Joy
L AHOVYL. aur junip
Jamod Aeipuooag (+xZDOHOVYL)
_ _ _ d971A Joj auI yuna UOJMS JOMOd O} BuIT Yuni]
sweJbelp Buuim
leuondo [enpiAipul _ _ I 19MOd UIBJ 1O} YOYMS I
0} Jajal ‘9|qE) BY) JO 1 7 . .
Buum jeuondo jo joejeq 1 | _ i
< < U M \ OO war
10 0 (ws2v90V1) ] AN TS
O ! B3/1aMOd 10} 8UIT uni) AOSZ"IVON
| s ) (saam)pio3 15 MoeAERD asny (.xADHOV |JMS JOMOd/I3PIOH
@sn4 Joj |\l auI yuni|
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - = (+XOHOV L)MS Jamod/apioH
| | asn4 Joy 7 8ury yunip
'
|
I _ (+»MOHOV L )J9PIOH SN 10} Ul 3uni|
| | I (xxAOHOV . }19p|oH @sn4 104 aur suni].
| |
| _ -
Vo' B
| | 6w d6vx | 0anoe 8
5 [ ' 1Nd1No B3
I | © Yoeig © | VSY0-90) | S
| O 1@ = 7
I @ 8|ding Q ]
I , \
_ @ an|g @ i 1emod 0Q-OV
I 5 = :
I [© oo 1O 1< ) © I e (NO0031)
G o5 1© | O WO @ | RIS (. zonow) (VSO“IN)PI0D J8Mod
! 8 5 [0 | S sbeo © | Ve — @ How
i _ € ang S O Pog €] _ OVAZ'ST
[© o5 G o T o) 1Nd1N0 EINRRERITyl]
| G WOToA | o% I = gl = | V60 !
@ 00 |2 | (+L3HOVL)
. @ v O] 3000 INVMENIWIL | : [ XN
2 umoig Io _ Jsaidepy OV R e)
— ¥AasyeLdY
_ (xx8d€0d1) | _ SON T300N
_ 300D INVHENIN 1L _ ! : EE
'
| J1eyo | | S uonine)
By} WOy BUI| BY} O} S}OBULOD pUe ,,£ed 1V _ JIBYD 8Y} WO Ul 8Y) 0} 10418400
| 0} UOIDJBAUOD 10} ,,8dE0d L SPPE 000SD SI0BUUOD PUE ,,£€E 1V O} UOIBAUOD IO} | |
' soads pedyonoj Juessisse 000SO _ «L4HOV | SPPE 00EED PUE 00SSD'000SD
L | (xZOWOV1)
?2@3:; - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - = (I HLW
— T S T T T uoums sueiquisiy dew
| (LHNDOYL) e oy o . I 3N 1311N0
UONMS BUBIGWS OO - | G H®
il Yoelg oeig
I &d . 725 [ Ten|©
| ed T B(ding % Bding | o |
b | il © on 0 ed 4yonoj 1o} wmﬂ%mm._u.wuc
| od % 'S} T 6] ped yono} 1o au1m oLjoe|3
P T MOJ[BA O] MOJloA r® B)IS UO Jleyod sy} woly
_ piemiod _ ! BT £ ET) 1G] aul| Kejas ayy 0} JoaUU0D !
| umog 1 G ] ® [NOS8g : sreyd]
141-ssva-geong 9N I o [ o [O
[ | \ dewi d6uw !

(sa1m g)pI0D 10

114



AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000

uol}oag wuy ajqeL

uopaag ey

@o_.umm xog Aiddng hwson@

|
'
uonoag a|qe] 10}00Q - lopidsnd
SNY0S-02206010-MS
(xsSdr0V1) (x+NdrOV1) | alqes
' HLYV-4IMOd HO4 V-1L ! HLYY3-43MOd 404 811 A
7 ]IS UO pajoauuU0) 9IS U0 psjosuuo) :uogdo
I
LA = = (uEBLINY) (0QHOVH)
e
[ TT in ez om0 1)
MOjloA/uBRID MojleA/uBRID (LaHOVL) MO|[3A/UDDID aur yuniy
_ 1emod Aelpuodeg (wZOHOV1)
N ”_m m_”+ _ d9TA J0j 8uUIT quniL UI}IMS JaMod 10} BulT yunip
sweibelp Buuim 0 D 3ding | ?|ding
ot | [N ICT . Jowag Ui 1o S Y
T U,
feuondo Jo iejeq 10 0E g - | ¥id i _
n n abuelp | [ebueig T abuel abuelg 19
0 0 H e .
R -3 | Yoelg Yoelg Yoeig Yoelg molg- Umol
5130 15 e 7 oo 1 oo ° g ] N
©) | (saim2) 5156 peppautos e aHOV) ] N A0SZTYON ( ) MG 1aMO/IaPIOH 2SN 104 N SUIT YunJ
H I Jamod Aiepuodag o 2 N asng sAJHOV L) MS d/49PIOH 3sn4 10} N dulq junip
POJLD ————— P03 12 soouryunit |2 | | (S g e |o|w|s (WXOHOV1) MS JaMOd/13PIOH asn Joj T aurT yuniL
(148£0d1)(0005-138) . e SI55|5]3
BUBIQWIBI\ 10§ 41 BUIT YuniL d6vX | [ M 2 e L ﬁ\so:oiv._mv_a: 9sng Joj N aulq yunip
19A00 dwnd ayy 08 o W] +xAOHOV'}) J9p|OH asn 10} 7 aur yuniy
ojul JIBYD WO SSaey
Y} 0} J08UU0D pue [ =] M M M M M M
ped yonoj oy} o)(ainby _ B, _ !
18] Se)aul| yunJ} }08UU0D _oz_m _@ g _|\._ _|\._ ﬂ G _|_ _|_ _|_ _|_ _|_ _|_ _|_
*oads ped yonoy Yupm, TR ® H.ahlll_.gesm [ =) N L
ol HERRRARREEEAEE
TOIRA : N ERERH I FRERE
o | HAH RN EE
=2 @
[ 3 =
9)IS UO JIEYD By} WOl g ° I
(x9VO0VL) aul| yunij 0} J0sUL0Y - \
e — — UOIMS BueIqUISy dow dew |
(:-HNOOVL) 10} 6up] yuniL a pa
UOJIMS BuBIqUIB|N [efe) T 16} ® (xN20034)
d _ __ i 16 e . (v82"IN)pi0g Jemod
e __ g [0 _ <
Ld g1 o] -
ajdn, ay
0d | usal9 © O : V22 0aAELNdLNO 1%ind A0 SHMm
P oo l i (O & [ ae v A00} oeig (HOOV)
p. Eson_ B0 l B0EI0 va _ mv _ OVAOYZ-001-LANI © 174 <o~o.xz._a«=.=em_._u._._.
a Py - sros-0zz0e S ASH MOllA
141-SSVd-g60N8 dan /\ ol O D) | [SnvOS0z200IgAS
WND - R g o
(saum g)pi0g 19 _ _l d6w 46VX Comontios ) sjapow payoads
I = = Ajuo pasn aie 8|qes Jo} J8iN0 pue
7 7 % oo % . 10}0WOIOILL/IB|BIS JO} JoLIOSURI |
Teig
| | Ofr———o _ ading e
Oteg 1@
I8
Ofrem © ! Vs A00} Yoeig (w)HIOVL)
9
YN Jauiiojsue.
@ MOlBA ©] AT T V0Z0-)N JauLiojsuel]
Janoo dwnd ayy @ ) @
Ieyo Wolj ssewey o} @ o @] J aiding A0z} e
108UU0D pue 8|ge) J0jooq WOl @ o @
ssawey ayj oj(enby yo| =] o = _ 19]e0g 10j UONAO
Se)aul| junJ} ay} Joauuo) _ (xbdHOVL) _

(0005-T138)3uBIq| J0j BUIT YuniL

115



AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V

,
|
uo}oag 3jqey 10300Q 7

0 0T
swelBelp Buuim IO !
|euondo [enpiaipul B B
0} Jajal ‘a|qe) 8y} Jo

Buuim jeuondo jo iy 4_ 0 0]

A0 0,

<110 0]

. O |
(x9vO0V1)

UoIMS suelquisy
(:HNOOVL) \,

1o} 8UI YuniL

dvvX i 8)Is UO X0g Jamod
W61 [eyuaq Woy uonoag xog uonounp
9 So aul| junJ} 0} }o8UU0D
w
m m
Ol
a)is uo devx
xog §9d 61l [euep E_g

pue ybi| [eyusp woy
aul| yunJy) 0} }o8UU0D

@o_uomm xog Ajddng hwzon_v

Youms eueIqWSN  NOD

7 ed
zd

Id

od

p.

piemio

umoq

141-SSVd-860M8 dan
)

(sanm 6)pP109 1D

(.ABBOVL) SN¥0S-02Z060 _‘%_.bnw
X0Z6-1V 40} BUIT YunL 10419110
:uondo
B)IS UO Pajosul0)
[ — (+4€8L4NV)
= = (-00HOV1)
T T Sl te3 "3on0 o)
MO|[9A/UB)! MO[BA/UBDS
|[A/UBBIY | IA/USBID (1GHOVL) MO|[3A /U331 aur yuniy.
_ Jomod Aeipuooag (+ZOHOV1)
d97A — d9TA 40} dur unip U2}IMS J8MOd 10} BUIT yuniL
Offaera
1Oz ) _ 1amod utep LQ :o«_>>m any
Dl [T
abueio 1@ ETE) T : >
z H i H
| woeig | ][yeig | e}
< pay uJH pay Q pey [ pay aHovl) e nog / O/ jumolg
N0SZ VO
(saumz) (35 Uo payoaUuo) 7 (seumy) (SIS UO PEIOOULOD Jomod Alepuooag olo| [2 e 0se m%a (4ADHOV) MS JOMOJ/1P|OH aSN 10 N BUIT YuNLL
pi0D 12 pi0D 12 sopeuruniL (2 |5 (v (2 15 |2 (2 |o |w |= |3 (+XOHOV1) Mg Jamod/1apIoH asny 10} ] aur] yuniL
(xeS4r0vL) (xxndrovL) 221ZEe(2l512|51515 |3
HLYV3-4IMOd HO4 ¥-1L HLIYYI-YIMOd HO4 8- 1L ! [l zil ] N L +«MOHOV ) 19P|OH 9sN4 40} N duIT juniL
_|_ _|_ _|_ _|_ _|_ _|_ _|_ (xsAOHOV}) J9p|OH asNn4 104 7 auIT yuniy
=1 =] ==} =
AR 0FF 06
uooag Ly 3|qe, [2) N L
it w. ._oMa_M:w uonoag asoy Jonp ol=l=clo e |
. sEEEIEIES
8|7 |7 =3 H
g 5
2 [
! \
: (xN90034)
. (vS9“In)p109 J9mod
to ]
Q)IS UO JIBYd 8y} Woly et adin
: ¥Z'2O0A6:LNdLN0 I d 10 3im
o YS0
2H09/08 Mool ¥oeig (x)HI0VL)
o<>9&‘8E“uz_ : AT VOZ0-IN JauIojsues)
,w_#om omwommﬂ?,mmw ASH Moli2A
' a1ding A0z Aein
Jojowouol 4oy uond SIepoul paly ads
L !IAl 10} uondo Ajuo pasn ale 9|qes 10} 130 pue
10JOWOIOILL/IB[EIS 10} JOULIOJSUEI]
1
ading A0 UM
i V5 0oL xoerg (ss)HI0VL)
Ave "MN Jaw.oysuel
7 AGIT MOlIoA V0Z0-)N jsuel)
uoposg J1eyo
, a|ding A0z Keig
i

J9]eag 1oy uondo

116



AU-HV3801~3807 MICROMOTOR

@ozomw xog Alddng _msomu

uoneg ajqel iq

_
SNY0S-02206010-MS
' 3|qes
1

40}33pn0

IS U0 pajosuu0y

- H - — (€81ANY)
T \ T T a1 ypeg (0aHOVL)
\ MOJ[aA/uBa19 MOJ[3A/UBRID e”_.ﬂ_“_whm
# (+:ZOHOV1)
+lo] o] d9TA YOIIMS JaMOd Jo} urT yuniL
sweJBelp Buuim |wH__”_ 0C 5 °nE VA _ |,
Jeuondo [enpiAtpu 0 0] [sramg | ] 3[ding
0} Jajal ‘a|qe) 8y} Jo um 0 :Humﬁ anig 19MOd UIBJ IO} YoUMS Iy
Buuim [euondo Jo [iejeg m 0 _”__HMM Yiig [ __ onig
0 0Ky —poy 5 / —0 0~
<) <o) H N - H
0 0 e Lavoov) ] P e umoig // LN juwed
5 A0SZTVIN
Lo | _ HHES}eMOd 103 SUTHUNL (550 ) pa0g 1O (31 U0 paoaULo) Jomod Kiepuooag olo| |2 ey osny  (wAOHOV}) MS 19MOg/I8pIOH 8N 10} N our uni
sopauryun |2 | (2|3 |5 |2 |2 (o (w (=3 (XDHOV) MS J9MOd/IBPIOH 35N 0} ] BUT YuniL
s|21ZE3[5|12|15[5|5|3
Jon00 dund o) (1+8d€0d}) (0005-138) dBYX ' 17 T -MOHOV ) J9p|OH asnJ 10} N ouI juniL
[ueiquiay Jo, aul juny J3p|OH asn4 10} 7 duUIT yuny,
1| 0w sewo woy ssourey QLIS 10§ d1 BurT quniL 1_@ I O O (++AOHOV) 49pIOH asn4 10} 7 dul] yuniy
8y} 0} J08UUOD pue yoelg =ls =l =
ped yonoy ay) 0} (ainbyy I=1[=] [=11=] (=]
1J9] SB) BUl| yunJ) }o8UU0Y
o | | aln | nla|nnlnin
+{ [ooeeD 00550 /00050 : a1eyo] [ sealr ] €] N L
MMMMmHHWEMMnmeM
Sslslsls 82z |Z|1=[S|2 |8 (S
_ __ SRR TIEFIFELE
BJIS U0 J1eyd 3y} wouy B W =
' aul| junJj 0} Jo8uu0 g @ \
(OVO0V) [A ¥ngrvo-X : s1eyd] \
_ N —— . youmgoueiqueN A _ '
Joy aur yuni déuL dovX :
lsHNDOVY) o pot L B! ® [ (..N20031)
Yoymg sueiquisiy oy M [ ® el ® . (¥S9“1n)PI09 Jamogd
_ ey B i - 25 _ . ]
2d (L a|ding \ _ © m_m.:_..._@ _ . -
W (9—ng 1 © g [Q : : alding A0 UM
od (s =) | ® T ® V2’2 0AAGLNALNO
_ YT . @ worer | b ool Vs oo} Yoeig (s)H90V1)
premio (€ Bueio 1 _ _ ©® 3BUEIQ | © _ i OVAOPZ-00LLNdNI © AV V0Z0-YN JouLiojsues]
umog (2 pay © pay © ,m:vom.gwmom%_%ﬂm, ASLL MOlIPA
141-SSvd-860NE dn (v o - SRS
_ IND umog | = umoig L= ' aiding Aoz Feig
_— J Coooaluos ) sjopow pauoads
(saam g) p109 10 Ajuo pasn ale a|ges 10} }9jIN0 pue
10JOWO0IO|W/IB[EDS 10} JOLIOJSUEL]
1
_ ajding A0 3HUM
|
vg Aoo} xoeig (w)HIOVL)
! AvZ V0Z0-WN JawJojsuel)
(yun woy payddns ASLL MOJIBA
S18Ul yuna : 0N) _
! 19100 dwind 8y} 8|ding Aozl fein
0}ul JIleyd wouj ssausey o} 1
oauU0D puE Bjqe} Ig WOy Jajeas 4oy uondo
ssauiey ayj o) (ainbiy ya| umoig _
se) aul| yunJ} 8y} J0sUU0D (xsb4HOV) _

[ooce /00550 /00050 : H1eyo] (000§-138) duBJqUIBJY 10} BUrT YunIL

117



NOTE



REVISION RECORD

DATE

CONTENT

3-Jun-21

1EO5G3HE

Publish

1-Feb-23
26-Jun-23

1E05G3JE
1EO5G3KE

Add AU-HV3401W, 3950Q, Handpiece, Monitor bracket, Wiring

diagram, and regularly update
Add CART spec. and regularly update

25-Sep-24

1EO5G3LE

Add Accessory




1 Belmont

Importer in U.S.A.

BELMONT EQUIPMENT,

Division of Takara Belmont USA, Inc.
101 Belmont Drive, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 U.S.A.
TEL.: (732) 469-5000 / (800) 223-1192

FAX.: (732) 356-1035

Importer in Canada

TAKARA COMPANY, CANADA, LTD.

2455 Meadowvale Blvd. Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5S2, Canada
TEL : (905) 816-8965
www.belmont.ca

BELMONT MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
(Manufacturer)

Lot I-2, Long Duc Industrial Park, Long Duc Ward,
Long Thanh District, Dong Nai Province, Vietnam
TEL.: +84-2513-201-100 / FAX.: +84-2513-201-096

BOOK No.1EO5G3LE



	006001-1-1. DOCTOR TABLE（EVOGUE）
	007001_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	008002-1-2. HOLDER（EVOGUE）
	009002_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	9

	010003-1-3. AUTO SELECT VALVE（EVOGUE）
	011003_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	11

	012004-1-4. AIR MANIFOLD 8P（EVOGUE）
	013004_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	13

	014005-2-1. COVER PARTS（EVOGUE）
	015005_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	15

	016006-2-2. ROD ARM PARTS（EVOGUE）
	017006_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	17

	018007-2-4. TABLE INTERNAL PARTS（EVOGUE）
	019007_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	19

	020008-2-5. ROD STRUCTURE PARTS（EVOGUE）
	021008_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	21

	022009-2-6. CONTROL PARTS（EVOGUE）
	023009_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	23

	024010-2-7. ROD MECHA PARTS（EVOGUE）
	025010_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	25

	026011-2-8. ROD ADDITIONAL HP（EVOGUE）
	027011_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	27

	028012-2-9. SUB TRAY PARTS（EVOGUE）
	029012_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	29

	030013-2-10. TABLE INTERNAL PARTS（EVOGUE）
	031013_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	31

	032014-3-1. BALANCE ARM FOR TRADITIONAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY STYLE（EVOGUE）
	033014_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	33

	034015-3-2. BALANCE ARM FOR CONTINENTAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM（EVOGUE）
	035015_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	35

	036016-4-1. DR. SWING ARM & LIGHT SWING ARM ASSY (AU-HV3370SQ)（EVOGUE）
	037016_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	37

	038017-4-2. DR. SWING ARM (AU-HV3375SQ)（EVOGUE）
	039017_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	39

	040018-4-3. LIGHT SWING ARM (AU-HV3330SQ)（EVOGUE）
	041018_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	41

	042019-4-4. MONITOR SWING ARM (AU-HV3390MS)（EVOGUE）
	043019_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	43

	044020-5-1. DR. SWING ARM & LIGHT SWING ARM ASSY (AU-HV3270SX)（EVOGUE）
	045020_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	45

	046021-5-2. DR. SWING ARM (AU-HV3275SX)（EVOGUE）
	047021_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	47

	048022-5-3 . LIGHT SWING ARM (AU-HV3230SX)（EVOGUE）
	049022_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	49

	050023-5-4. MONITOR SWING ARM (AU-HV3290MSX)（EVOGUE）
	051023_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	51

	052024-6-1. VAC PACS (AU-HV3410_3400_3401W)（EVOGUE）
	053024_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	53

	054025-7-1. PMU ASSY 1（EVOGUE）
	055025_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	55

	056026-7-2. PMU ASSY 2（EVOGUE）
	057026_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	57

	058027-7-3. PMU BOWL ASSY（EVOGUE）
	059027_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	59

	060028-7-4. FRONT COVER（EVOGUE）
	061028_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	63

	062029-7-5. PMU ASSISTANT（EVOGUE）
	063029_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	61

	064030-8-1. LIGHT POST ASSY（EVOGUE）
	065030_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	65

	066031-8-2. MONITOR BRACKET（EVOGUE）
	067031_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	67

	068032-9-1. PMU CHAIR BRACKET FOR QUOLIS (AU-HV3902)（EVOGUE）
	069032_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	69

	070033-9-2. PMU BRACKET FOR PROⅡ (AU-HV3901)（EVOGUE）
	071033_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	71

	072034-10-1. JUNCTION BOX FOR QUOLIS CHAIR (AU-HV3950)（EVOGUE）
	073034_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	73

	074035-11-1. NEW POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR DR. TABLE ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3808)（EVOGUE）
	075035_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	75

	076036-11-2. NEW POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR DR. TABLE ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3808)（EVOGUE）
	077036_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	77

	078037-11-3. OLD STYLE POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR DR. TABLE ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3807)（EVOGUE）
	079037_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	79

	080038-12-1. SIDE DELIVERY（EVOGUE）
	081038_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	81

	082039-12-2. DOCTOR TABLE（EVOGUE）
	083039_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	83

	084040-12-3. BALANCE ARM（EVOGUE）
	085040_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	85

	086041-12-4. MOUNTING BRACKET（EVOGUE）
	087041_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	87

	088042-12-5. WATER BOTTLE BRACKET（EVOGUE）
	089042_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	89

	090043-13-1. REAR DELIVERY（EVOGUE）
	091043_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	91

	092044-13-2. DOCTOR TABLE（EVOGUE）
	093044_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	93

	094045-13-3. DOCTOR ARM（VOGUE）
	095045_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	95

	096046-13-5. VACUUM（EVOGUE）
	097046_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	97

	098047-13-6. MANIFOLD 4P（EVOGUE）
	099047_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	99

	100048-14. HANDPIECE（EVOGUE）
	101048_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	101

	102049-15-1. CART BASE（EVOGUE）
	103049_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	103

	104050-15-2. DOCTOR TABLE （EVOGUE）
	105050_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	105

	106051-1. AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR_Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	107052-2. AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE BEL-50 CHAIR_Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	108053-3. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	109054-4. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	110055-5. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR（EVOGUE）
	111056-6. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE BEL-50 CHAIR（EVOGUE）
	112057-7. AU-HV3808 SIDE DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	113058-8. AU-HV3808 REAR DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR_Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	114059-9. AU-HV3808 CART DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR_Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	115060-10. AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000（EVOGUE）
	116061-11. AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR（EVOGUE）
	117062-12. AU-HV3801~3807 MICROMOTOR（EVOGUE）
	空白ページ
	もくじ差替え
	TITLE(2)

	PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE-2 P105.pdf
	105

	PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE-2 P105.pdf
	105

	空白ページ
	空白ページ
	履歴
	RECORD

	
	103

	
	103

	
	103




